











Hilltop
vol. 31, 1972

N
iR
;,"5*., .géﬁ.z;‘n

3R

£ i
-
1
i . -
#
f -
1 ; .
BITTH b " T Sl 1 4
i % i %
, i 3
> 4

e S

hapeville high school
hapeville, georgia




WhED

it seems like you can never find a parking
space near school; everyone else gets

books in better shape than yours; the desk
you sit in is always too little or too big;

and no one ever had so much homework .




contents

11;!1'
special delivery
first class . .
packages v 50
p.o. box - .74
postage stamps : 84







then:. ———-,

remember

there are people in the world

who need food, not parking spaces;
at least vou have books

and a class to use them in;

friends are all around you

if you will only be a friend;

and the very best things

can come in the smallest,

most unlikely-looking packages.










library life
leisurely? ha!

from a naive point of view, it seems that mrs.
jane morgan and mrs. margie williams,
librarians, have pretty cushy jobs. what could
possibly be so hard about running a library?
what are a few books placed randomly on the
shelf or a state book list to fill out when no
one has requested anything? or having two
teachers with a combined total of fifty
students descend at the same time — without
prior notice, there are many days when mrs.
morgan and mrs. williams wouldn’t trade
places with anyone, and lots of days when they
would — gladly!

'
i
3
L3
2
3
M
M
3
i

mrs. williams (above) prepares cards
for new library additions, mrs,
morgan (upper right) rechecks
catalog file . . .she knows that book
is somewhere, (right) the card
catalog is a boon to debbie st. john’s
term paper project.

P46 oo g
NN

3
> o s

y
——




junior mandy huddleston (left) shouts “oh
look, i made an a!”’ mrs parramore (bottom
left) tries to explain poetry to her senior class
below) students sigh relief as their big english
test is cancelled :

improbable questions —
indelible memories

english raises almost as many questions as it
answers, including such choice remarks as the
eight graders’ “what’s so jolly about jolly
rogers?” freshmen are intrigued by the wild
lives of gods and goddesses. sophomores are
stumped by the puritans’ jargon as they ask
“what’s a ‘wot’?” then three minutes before
class starts some junior shouts “hey, was
ivanhoe the horse or the prince?”’ exasperated
seniors secretly wonder why, among other
things, it is so crucial to understand the
difference between metonomy and metaphor.




10

social studies teaches time

relationships

history is more than geography and dates to
remember. it is a record of people and their
thoughts; human character and its place in
time. from economics to case studies, students

at hapeville learn how to relate the past to the
present .

. and the future.

(above) parents think that reading history is easier

than students do. receiving test papers (top right)
is a tense moment, mrs. miller disciplines her 8th

grade class.

; 4

i

i

pEE

' L R

"




miss campbell (top) coaches suanne
hulsey in her translation. bobby hudson
finds a new dimension in abstract art
(right). recorded lessons aid maria samra
(above) in polishing her spanish.

spanish and art
develop skills

trying to write a theme in english is tough; in
spanish almost impossible. yet, most
students in any level of spanish are able to
complete such an assignment or even an oral
report — with the help of a reassuring smile
from miss theodora campbell. trying to create
a more spanish atmosphere, she has decorated
room 202 with memorabilia from spain and
other latin american countries in the hope of
making learning easier for her pupils.

get out the manilla paper, mix some tempra
paints, and wash out the paint brushes — these
are familiar orders in the art room. students’
artwork ranges from paper collages to
sculptured heads, paper designs to rug

hooking and clay ashtrays to holiday tryptics.
students in art seem to work best amid total
chaos. is it any wonder the room usually looks

hurricane-struck?




science stimulates
the curious

a combination of philosophies and
personalities go navy”, “well now, let’s
not get excited”, and ““different strokes for

different folks”” — make hapeville science
special. there is nothing like a stale chicken to
dissect or a seafaring tale to illustrate a point
in general science or a “well, uh, let’s check
the ole book” reply to a question about the
human reproduction system to create
unfadable recollections of scientific
endeavors.

riddidiss

AN A b AlD
SRt

coach abrams’ teaching style (top right) relaxes students
and himself. lab day (top left) drags out the ‘ole familar
glassware. the atom machine (left) fascinates coach
brewer as much as the students. coach abrams (above)
lets students accept responsibility for their experiments’
outcomes.




math expands minds

what makes a math department? teachers that
— are ““alias” santa claus, like to give
“opportunities” every friday, and are addicted
to coffee breaks. students that — beg for an
open book test, talk about everything but
algebra, and “borrow” compasses and
protractors. all too frequently (for some
students) however, fun gives place to figures.
it all adds up to a heavy scene.

sometimes classwork (left) yields to more physical
pursuits in mr. stevenson’s eight grade classes. as head
of the math department (lower left) mr. ellinas
maintains a busy schedule. mr. stevenson (below)
checks out mrs. picklesimer’s teaching methods and
class regime.




business education sharpens
office talents

the east wing ot hapeville high is like a
completely different world. there is a business-
like atmosphere with typists ticking away

while others work on books; and a strange
handwriting, to the uninitiated, is seen scribbled
all over tiny pads. these and other trademarks
belong to business education majors.

it's not hen scratching! (top
left) it's (supposed to be)
shorthand. betty snow and
elaine ray (top right) find
adding machines more
precise than using their
heads. don’t give up,
jeanne buice (right);
chances are you'll get the
hand of it — sooner or
later.




industrial arts pits man against
machine

being able to take a piece of wood or a sheet
of paper and transform it into a lamp or floor
plan is fascinating and challenging to students
in industrial arts. the industrial arts fair during
the spring gives the students a chance to have
their works recognized and awarded.

R

jimmy lovern (top left) sizes up
the shop’s jig saw. sometimes
it’s hard to draw a right angle
(top right) even with a triangle.
ronnie burns (left) takes
careful aim before cutting
wood.

15




home arts molded
In east wing

watch that pot it’s boiling! the oven’s
supposed to be on 250 — not 550!
there’s enough here to feed an army
— of ants! they're invading again.
now, honey, you don’t sew the arm
holes together. is there any hope for
poor miss hammett? how does she
make it through the day? even with the
daily onslaught of aggravation there
are many rewarding aspects of trying
to turn helpless adolescents into
competent homemakers of the future.

miss hammett (top) cautions dale watts to
keep her fingers out of the way when using an
electric knife.. . . and we've got to eat that
stuff? (below) oh boy, tomorrow's sample day!
(lower right).

16




music makes school more colorful

t. guenther, c. landrum, and d. drukenmiller
top left) crack down on their licorice sticks
good posture enables chorus members
(middle left) to sustain long notes. after
directing considerable fumbling and faking
mr. bussell (middle right) decides to challen
the composition beat by beat. who'd ever
think singing can be a real pain in the neck
left bottom)?

come on clarinets read the music

not the fingering chart!

all right sopranos, at least try to sing in the same key!
being in music is a love-hate kind of deal.

hate the cold room, but love the informality and

fun of practice.

love the applause but hate the repetition of rehersals.
hate the drive that must be a special trait

among music directors

but

love the recognition and personal satisfaction that
“tyranny’’ inspire

ge
ge




rotc builds
minds and muscles

up, down, up, down.

twenty-five push-ups?!! at 8 a.m.??
the country can’t be worth it.

on second thought, yes it can.
three, four, five . . .

up, down.

eddie coggin (top) supervises the sufferings of howard edmondson
and steve layton. military cadets (left) practice daily for upcoming
inspection drills. gene kelly (right) stands ready for bi-weekly
inspection.

18




tennis proves to be a fast-moving sport for john snider top). shereen welch (center
wonders how to unstick her fingers from a bowling ball. the problems encountered
by students behind the wheel often amuses coach daniel (right)

p.e. and driver’s training
enliven school day

running around in little green suits,
“twenty laps around the gym?

seems like two thousand!’

getting ““up-against-the-wall”

to learn how to bowl,

practicing a routine on that balance beam,
the goal — physical fitness.

each day is a new experience for coach,
first time for students behind the wheel
lucky he has his own brakes.

the familiar “hey, hey, slow it down,”

the thrill of only denting one bumper,

and passing “the” test make the effort worthwhile.

19




business world invaded

by d.c.t.

diversified cooperative training presents
training in two ph.]\('\f at-work experience
and in-class study. in class, students learn
general business tips income tax and
insurance information, self and job
performance improvement, and direct job
instruction through pamphlets and
independent study. then students leave the
campus at about 1:30 to put their lessons to
the test. says mr. barnes, head of the d.c.t.
program, “we want the student body to know
that d.c.t. is not just a total work program, but
extended training for those already at work.

andrea osbourne (upper right) finds that many
tries are sometimes necessary for the
perfection mr. read requires. dennis adams
makes certain (left) that even the youngest
customers have their goods delivered quickly.
kevin wade peeks from behind his snoopy
mascot (below) in the prize-winning “’sink the
raiders’ spirit float

20




p.v.t. focuses on future

pre-vocational training the program with a
special angle for involved students, grades
eight through twelve. the idea is not only to
build fundamental subject skill but bolster
students’ confidence and capabilities as job-
holders. a highlight of the course, part-time
employment for sophomores, juniors, and
seniors frequently grows into full-time work
when school is left behind. p.v.t. — a focus on
practicality, an emphasis on helping people.

| &

when even a sunshiny window offers no
distraction to jayne dollar and jessie lesholl
the work must be interesting. free fifth periods
(below) give students time for independent
study. students in mr. bodkin’s homeroom
(bottom) include many familiar faces around
h.h.s.







)
m
|




john snider and barry bettis (top left) play “get the
quarterback.” the tension of a grueling drive (center
left) registers on the faces of sideliners. alan shuman
and david barnett (bottom left) throw s. gwinnett runner
for loss. the face of andy st. john (top right) reflects all
that is football. the green machine (bottom right) is on
the move.




defense shines in hornet eleven

starting out with a line that could hold

any team in the region,

the hornets were plagued

by injuries which changed the shape

of many positions.

emotional ups and downs

of the school and team were influenced by
unbelievable defeats and glorious victories.
game statistics often showed that hapeville
outplayed many larger opponents.
although the record wasn't

as impressive as last year’s

the team played like a team

and they made h.h.s. proud.




w
S
O
ie
=
Y
-
B
Q
qo!
o
=
L
[
I,
w
r,
O
T
-
w
e/
A~
-
0




terry pate (top left) cringes in pain as mr. g. rosser applies first-aid
to broken ankle. scrambling outside, mike terry gains extra yardage
(bottom left). dennis callahan (top right) streaks up middle after key
block from richard jordan. in s. gwinnett game, offensive line open
gap for hapeville runner (bottom right).




watts assumes post vacated by haney

blitzing by the opponent forces quarterback tim purcell

above) to hand off quickly. coaches (top right) reflect

emotional stress of the game. manager tim shepherd

(center left) gives verbal support from sidelines. coach

haney (center right) thunders, “good gosh a'moses, quit
babying yourselves.

h.hs

m.d. collins
e. cowelta
perry
fayette co.
palmetto
westwood
s. gwinnett
st. joe

stockbridge

westpoint

opponent
(5}

0

35

19




)9




b-team game scores

opponent

m.d. collins

tfayette co.
palmetto
westwood
palmetto
stockbridge




b-team holds region title for second consecutive year

spirited spectators followed
this year’s b-teamers through a
winning season. unprepared
for the first game, the baby
hornets came back to win .
and they won big! with a final
record of 4-1-1, the hapeville
b-team ended the season as
the proud holders of the
region 7-b title for the second
straight year. coach hendry
and coach daniel feel that their
boys have worked hard to
make this season a success.

e

% _.

v. palmeri (upper left) throws key
block. v. palmeri (middle left)
takes pitch out from maher. d.
beck (far left) runs ball against
palmetto defense. d. beck (top) is
pulled down by his jersey. coach
daniel (opposite) watches the line
in action.

31




32

Javanda‘ivie ..

P e

“eln

TR

.',::‘ 2 ’&v\hz”"u A

basketball cheering (left) is an ““up in the air” affair. and old
fashioned pep rally (above) was fun.




varsity cheerleaders
radiate spirit

cheering, chanting, and leading the crowd, the
h.h.s. varsity cheerleaders lent inspiration to
both many victories and near victories. from
september through february, they spent long
hours practicing, planning pep rallies and
raising money for summer camp. many
traditions could die and not be missed, but do
without the cheerleaders? never!

brenda mccay

41

5 e {0k
¥ sabnqakm:han

S
L A &<

sponsor mrs. pickelsimer (above left) offers advice.
the cheerleaders (left) think the football players are
just wonderful,




b-team cheerleaders
on their toes

following the game, providing the right
support at the right time, boosting spectator
spirit . . . it's not easy being a b-team
cheerleader. this year’s cheering squad
practiced hard-to-present cheers that show
ability and togetherness. supporting all of the
underclassmen sports, the b-team
cheerleaders were advised by miss molly teer,
noted for her ability to keep them on their
toes.

"

{"_\ L SR

the sunny smiles of cathy welch and
maura zivalich (top right) mean b -
team victory. cheerleaders (bottom
right) show imagination with their

original cheer




varsity boys go aggressive

dribbleit. . .passit. . .dribbleit. . . pass
it. . .swoosh! . . . two points!. . .when
they’re hot there’s nothing to compare. boys
varsity basketball . . . a five man team that
runs like a machine. this year’s season was full
of ups and downs. games were won and lost in
the last few seconds of play. victory over
stockbridge at the christmas tournament was
sweet revenge. favorite players who will grad-
uate this year included ben jackson and barry

morgan.

barry morgan (upper left) fouls up eagle’s
shot. j.c. ellis (above) steals ball and heads
for the basket. clinton cheeley’s grip
bottom) is as sure as glue.




36

a five man team that runs like a machine

j.c. ellis (top left) makes good a free
throw. clinton cheeley (top middle) ex-
hibits the style that won him the most
outstanding player award during the
christmas tournament. barry morgan
(top right) takes a shot from the outside
as ben jackson watches. curtis allen
(bottom) dances the “penguin’ to the
rock and roll sound of a north clayton
band. barry morgan’s speed (opposite
top) confuses a fayette player. jenny
spindler, scorekeeper, (opposite
middle) cheers from the visitors’ side.




hhs opponent

& fayette co 9
85 east coweta

} north clayton ()
9 westwood 50
14 stockbridge 15
71 fayette co 8

tournament

| stockbridge 9
(tournament

62 st. joe ()
64 arlington 72
63 palmetto 80
} arlington 86

) east coweta 70
55 pike co 64
69 st. joe 0
69 palmetto 82
50 stockbridge 62
71 westwood 73
8 tayette co 72
54 pike co 64

-
row 1

fl. barnett, j.c. ellis, jyholt, b. morgan, r. jordan rc 9: coach daniel, b. gillis, f. clay, by jackson,
w, futdl p. cox, c. cheeley, : - »




winning christmas tournament
was sweet revenge

-
AN
X p .

j.C. (upper right) dazzles opponent with his jump
shot. clinton cheeley (upper left) entertains
spectators with his unusual shots. barry morgan
(above) uses his speed to score another two points.
(right) ball handling is one of curtis allen’s greatest
talents.

38




new coach, squad
learn together.

although the girls did not enjoy a victorious
season, they showed continuous improvement. it
was tough losing so many games by only a small

margin but the determined girls kept their spirits
going until they did win. of course their coac h,
michael hendry, provided a certain morale-
boosting factor throughout the season.

coach hendry (left) gives instructions to his players.
holding the ball isn’t always fun (below left), as
jessica buchannon learns. mindy haney (below
right) uses her jump shot to overshoot her flat-
footed opponent,




varsity girls =
show dedication

important shot from the foul line is taken by maria samra (top left).,
kim kirkland’s jumping ability helps give the hornets the advantage
over arlington (top right). even in a tight situation mindy haynie
bottom left) manages to pass the ball off. maria samra (bottom
right) makes a quick drive past larger east coweta opponents,

40




row 1:

melton,

Vi
kirkland, p. lovern, mysamra, g. samra. row 3: t. dailey, j. zivilich, ¢. welch,
j. keaton, | buchanan. Yow 4: d. gilley, j. hinesley, c.-mosley, s ray, c.

opponent

fayette co 15
east coweta 6
north clayton 4
woodward 29
stockbridge >7
st. joe 32
arlington 13
arlington 33
east coweta 51
pike co 24
st. joe 35

st. joe 29
stockbridge 63
briarwood 28
fayette co 58
;)Ikt‘(() 43
stockbridge 62

b

ray, coach Rendry, p. walker, row 2: b. samra, m. haney, k.

41




b-team
gets it together

under the guidance of coach
james abrams the b-team de-
veloped a winning combina-
tion. although they got off to a
slow start, losing five straight,
when they finally connected
there was no stopping them.
they exploded with six straight
wins and finished the season
with a record that they could
be proud of.

beck, v. palmeri, r. boris, j. johnson, co . abrams.

a. lay, s. maher, t. cox, c. dawkins, c. ‘sl, a. jordan, t. purcell, h. dawkins, d.




hhs opponent

24 fayette co. 54
25 east coweta 56
39 north clayton 56
44 stockbridge 50
62 st. joe 56
48 arlington 39
47 palmetto 45
41 east coweta 40
54 arlington 40
48 st. joe 45
56 palmetto 66
47 stockbridge 41
41 fayette co. 55

tim purcell (far left) utilizes height in shooting over opponent’s
head. chet west (upper left) has advantage in the jump shot. hornets
battle with opponents for rebound (above).




senior grapplers
lead spirited season

the dramatic struggle of brute strength
against brute strength and brain against
brawn helped make wrestling an
increasingly popular sport at hapeville.
two new elements of the mat season
were the head coaching of ronald watts
and the increased volume of female voices
cheering the men on. while the season
record was not stellar (4-5) the individual
performances of such athletes as eddie
coggin, steve buice, and mike smith
added a good deal of excitement to
hornet matches.

44




hhs opponent

9 m.d. collins 51
25 ridgeview 39
33 mceachern 30
27 palmetto 27
16 paulding co 16
13 college park 18
23 palmetto 36
22 briarwood 42
21 m.d. collins 30

U - -
- N
£4
TN
Y -— 8
i
- O »
<~y by
e
Eiiv- e

alan shuman (upper left) finds a
new horsey in his ()PP()H('”I
eddie coggins (middle left
continues his undefeated record

B e m by pinning his ridgeview repre-

il sentative. referee-(middle right
& tells gary mobley to watch those
teeth. gary mobley (left) tries to
shoot the half against his oppo-
nent

TS VRIPAE | AR e i W




46

baseball makes a hit

the sound of ash against leather, a clutch catch
at home plate signal the start of baseball at
hapeville high. backed by screaming fans and
a region championship from last year, the 72
team looked forward to a promising season.
senior strength was lent by eddie coggin at
second base and barry morgan at short stop.

5 REFRESHMENTS &=

-

awﬁmﬁ 3 %e0ach ddne tbﬁ;i
,Wl jones, t. purcell, t. s erperd

Lty L. v }.a.mm.mm‘.




billy gillis (opposite top) hustles to reach a
pop up. barry morgan (top) finds that keeping
his eye on the ball makes for a better batting
average. a burst of speed enables eddie coggin
(center) to make an important squeeze play.
the players (bottom) call an impromptu meet-
ing on the mound to calm down the pitcher.




trackers demonstrate
speed, agility

track . . . a medley of blowing whistles,
heaving breaths and the sound of the earth
under the feet of mercury runners. practice
begins with jogging a mile, stretching
exercises, and sprints. then trackers work on
their own specialities. track is not all run, run,
run. there are also the discus, shot put, pole
vault and broad jump. hapeville’s track leaders
were rodney sutter and pat cox.

harry mobley (top right)
tensely listens for the sound
of the whistle. record-
breaking rodney sutter
(bottom right) builds up his
distance running ability. r
sutter, p. cox, j. freeman,
and c. west (bottom left)
begin each practice with a
mile warm-up,

48




tennis stars region champs

tennis is not the easy game that most people
think. it requires many hours of hard work and
regular practice. last year’s team was certainly
successful — three of the girls were region
champions. two of these three returned and
many newcomers joined the team as well.
with two region champions returning and the
guidance of coach molly teer, the season had
all the aspects of being a successful one.

S

patty lovern, joan martin, and jessica
buchanan (below) discuss the
upcoming match. jessica buchanan
(above) practices her backhand. joan
martin (upper left) dazzles opponent
with her serve.

49










council pushes
school improvement

it’s a tough job trying to measure up to
the promises made by student council.
vet, the executive board worked Inng
hours behind the scene handling
students’ wishes and problems. they
appeased sports players and fans alike
with their picture board, basketball
name board, and successful
homecoming festivities. of course, s.c.
sponsored traditional events. new
activities included selling candy in the
supply room. members of s.c. certainly
did wear a path to mrs. p’s house .

mrs. parramore (above) feels excedrin
headache No. 541 coming on. (upper
right) winter ball queen and king . . . are
you kidding??!! (opposite) hapeville high
has its own mod squad steve maher
lavanda ivie, and barry bettis

student council executivensboardisiimaher, d.

gilley, d. mazur, m Zivalich:

e

-
-

vie,

b.

bettis,

d.




after hours of mass confusion
opposite) this junk turned intc
fall ball decorations. council
meetings (left) weren’t always
exactly formal. even mrs. p
right) gets twerped. the
custodial staff (bottom) was
pleased with christmas baskets

)




one of student council’s many services (below) is
operating the supply room each morning.

student council repres

- o s
martin, elane phillips. row 2:
cera, louise southwell. -

7Y A
. .
tyglezicr, cindy v alker, joan
pjusyTay, robin smit

-




“brains’’ band together
in beta club,
national honor society

beta club honors those "brains” who maintain
a 4.0 average or better. the elite society of
“super brains”” with at least a 5.0 standing
compose the national honor society. among
their many versatile qualities are scholarship,
leadership, service, and good character. being
a brain ain’t always easy — it requires many
hours of diligent?? study.




spanish groups sample latin tastes

the spanish club flavors its projects with a
pinch of mexico and a dash of spain. by
supporting a bolivian child and sponsoring
eleven delegates to the national spanish
contest, the members have incorporated their
purpose in useful projects. to become a
member of the spanish national honor society,
one must have an ““a” average in spanish and
an overall “b’" average in other subjects.

row 1: r. mc
randman. row

- - ' ’ e ) 1 Ry Tt nmrrls‘ k*
tally, r. huddleg al\a v, b lams, N €. couturic wydlkd
d. dimmick & ) \ D, gi - g r “

X
— y

, j. smith,
enther, s.

vU ‘4

<

ell, c. landrum,
P, 8. hinesley
¥ 5 2

~
A l -
€l merman, b. robélls, c. kyser, m. samra, edercersrow 28%pindler, p. dorsey, j. hinesley, l;‘tolds s.

y

i & )

56




f.c.a., letter club exhibit ““true grit”

a fellow doesn’t have to be sissy to
find a place for christ in his life. living
proof of this are hapeville guys who
are part of the fellowship of christian
athletes. one of the only things they
need to make their club, which
stresses christian behavior, more
“well-rounded” is girls. so far there
haven’t been any takers, but f.c.a.
advisor ed daniel says a little
femininity would be welcome. dues to
enter the letter club are high —
payment is blood, sweat and tears, and
initiation can be rigorous and brutal.

oLl

./

row 1: m. samra, j. hinesley, j. buchanan, k. kirkland, d. gITTEY €. tittle, j. martin, b. mccay,p I6vel'nfl ie, t. dailéy, B

melton, m. haynie, p. walker, j. chappell, b. morgan, r. sutter, m. . paxson, s.welch, j. holt.rowZ asjozd‘g b.,]aﬂcson,a st. ;ohn.
smith, p. cox, b. gillis, r. jordan, b. davis, c. west, d. barnett, k. eogg”*' o Terw ,.,f ", n;_ IS A
,henry g. mobley, d. beck, t. pate, s. buice, j. snider, j. hasty, k Ky i Q ;. ; > Fo %‘?ﬂ »,_' _.‘.'w‘ 5 e 3‘-” :

]

k.f.. LN




: e. timmerman (pres‘l,'ld. gilley (v. pres.), 5. dameron, Iwilﬁdmx,
randolph, |. cummings, s. gawthorn (séc), j. buchapan,
barfield (treas.), p. lovern, §aMiriesliefs j»parki

williams, m. bishop, . holt, n. almand, M "terry, |. §

ildy, t. guenther, b. lewis, d. guenther, c. gentle)
\ ad, ¢ drum, p. dorsey, d. drukenmiller, m; huddleston

|e
i b. flds, arr, d. nolen, c. melton, j. baker.
. i ¥k~

y-teens merge

merging for the first year, junior and
senior y-teens contributed a
considerable amount to the curtain
fund and kept the clinic supplied with
linens. the highlight of the year was
the development of the y-teen park, at
least one place in town where, when
someone kicks the bushes, they
frequently kick back.

mrs. wilson (right) marvels at the latest
message on jane randolph’s t-shirt.




the officers of f.b.l.a. (above) prepare christmas cards to send to
g.i.’s. kay terry (right) digs deep for thirty-five cents to buy a buzz
book from suanne hulsey.

= =
. = =}

w17 mcarr, L turer, Mg

v ltreas,), e phillips, Barayd. cummi

- d.wattsin” lashley, €. moggan, n.

““service first’”’
guides f.b.l.a.

ma taylor’s pride and joy: f.b.l.a. starting with
their weekly menus the members of f.b.l.a.
jumped into a series of se:vice projects. they
were responsible for the buzz books, much of
the teachers’ typing, and mailing christmas
cards to lonely g.i.’s. of course they sold their
share of chocolate bars to starving students,
too, but somehow ma’s crowd was able to pull
through.

59




f.t.a. eyes
teaching future

involvement . . . that's what it’s all about.

f.t.a. plunged into all phases of school life
working concession stands, offering a ‘EC E‘
JECERSED

scholarship, and presenting educational
programs; and the members enjoyed leisurely
moments — collecting tape off walls, \0“
changing the lights on the stage, and sweeping \Pl l

it at 10 p.m. the year was full of constant . (W
excitement. ‘ b 4

o

BOTDERS

er, d. guenthef@row 3& j. martin, C.
ran, M. leitz, pjlandrum, €. pharr,

/

hin('sle‘,

60




future homemakers of america
and the art club show creativity

working “toward new horizons,” members of quietly going its own way, doing its
own thing, the h.h.s. art club colored

the lives of its members with new ex-

future homemakers of america set their sights on
the best at home, in the school, and around the

community. led by president dale watts, the club periences in the realm of creativity.
visited nursing homes and hospital patients during  exploring avenues of personal interest,
the christmas season. an annual teachers tea art clubbers heard a professional artist

sponsored by club members was another of the give his insight on art and went to sev-

year’s key events.

eral art museums.

-~ m'\
’}ow 1: m.%gfen‘,\ .h

“blythe, d. miller, rg
/" osboroe, l.adqng duf
A ™y N

61




L1
folds, b. gilbert, p. parks,

(standing) c. kyser, b.
turner, |.

(across) b. brannon, t. coursey, s. vance, |,

mobley, g. martin, n.
bond

almand, p. rintye, p. king, d.

science and drama clubs stretch students’ horizons

stage fright, forgetting lines, and not being
able to find props were typical problems the

drama club encountered while presenting

“the ugly duckling.” setbacks did not deter

hapeville’s budding amateurs, however, as
they gained experience in performing on stage

as well as in working “behind the scenes.

bond, j. hinesley, m. cumiiings, s. attaway,

/h, pa king. row 2: c.®oung, v. ray, «.

the active members of the science club
headed by coach brewer, enjoyed such scien-
titic experiences as getting lost on the way to
fernbank science center, spilling acid on their
hands, and over heating the alum crystals. the
science club is an living example that quantity
does not interfere with fun.

-

=

\

S —
\&\/
4

drukenmiller, d. conort, d. frost,!p, gardner; b.

morgan




chorus experiences
ups and “downs”’

trembling knees, singing the wrong parts and
doing solos make being in the chorus a mem-
orable experience. this year’s busy schedule
included thanksgiving, christmas and spring
concerts, plus singing for the high view
nursing home and the service league. selected
members sang with the metro atlanta chorus
for host night of m.e.n.c. for the first time,
hapeville’s chorus introduced a student
conductor — who else but charlie hood?

charlie hood and miss downs (left) make plans for the
christmas concert,

‘
v i _—
ember m(.lude 5 attaway, dbeck; b. hood, b:ijackson, m. king, p
on, . bndga ’b.‘b,t toe,;. cl appl-:ll ciiclemans, paxsen, k. payne,'t. purcell, j. ra)
e p B’.folds b Grwelch, S owelchiawe rshaim, br-
e d 1rost d gﬂleﬁb ’”ls ?‘
. L " w y U“‘ .

&




band sprinkles color on school

the good ‘ole’ band. it’s mr. bussel

yelling, out of habit, at the only
member of the section who's for once
on the ball. getting heck for walking
around a puddle instead of through it.
trying to do the new high step in six
inches of goo. practicing in the hot sun
while everyone else is at the dwarf. but
it's also strutting with pride before an
appreciative audience, thrilling at an
enthusiastic ovation, winning a rare
smile of approval from that hard-to-
please director. the good ‘ole band.

majorettes (top) relax after a complicated
half-time show. drummer mike shuman
(center) anxiously awaits some response
from director kelly bussell. chris padgett
(left bottom) directs the band through an
involved pattern of precision drills. it
takes a healthy pair of lungs (right
bottom) to keep up the pace set by the
band.

64




clarinets (top left) direct their
attention to the brisk beat led by
chris padgett, (top right). led by
mr. bussell (center) the band
demonstrates the results of hard
work through the tune
macarena.”” majorettes
(bottom) for this year are t
guenther, b, samra, s. frost, ¢
timmerman and s. spindler




v.i.c.a. members gain
responsibilities

competition surrounds the members of v.i.c.a.
(vocational and industrial clubs of america). to
attend the debates, to survive job interviews,
to participate in fund-raising activities and
contests of that club, self confidence and
ability are the keys. also, hapeville students
join in the vocational meets at atlanta area
technical school, where victory can carry them
to the state planning conferences and national
conventions.

mr. barnes races v.i.c.a. students — in more ways than
one!

row 1: mr. barnes, m. green, r. brown, r. evans, m. richards0

v s o o DNEEE
radams, |. aemby, |. baskin, m. kinney,r.
row 3: t. hood, k. evans, b, lewis, s. plant, r. page. O ALl & %

i et o

66




TS

aides boost
student manpower

rescuing lost arrivals, running off copies,
answering the phone, filing books and
pamphlets when there is no room left in the
file, filling out forms, and finding a rare study
period — this is the life of a student aide.
aides are accepted mostly by the office,
counselor, and library departments, but busy
teachers may put a student to work as well.
the reward of being a student aide— a job
requiring patience, a willingness to literally
“run” errands, and much spare energy — is
the service of others.




68

r.o.t.c. teaches
discipline

marching, always marching for
county competition or maybe
standing in the snow to fill a
stocking for a poor kid but
always doing something for
somebody’s good.

company “a” (above) with
commander johnny chappell and
sponsor shereen welch. color guard
members k. dachs, d. young, d.
conort, and r. marlin with sponsor
matina cummings.




with sponsor becky johnson (top) is *

a”

company commander andy st. john. bat-

talion staff (middle) c. hood, t. pate, d

fries, e. coggin with sponsor maria samra

and major doug mazur, rifle team and

sponsor jan hinesley (bottom) with msg.

snead.

69




hornet staff works
overtime to produce paper

to be a member of the hornet staff meant long
hours researching, writing, and re-writing,
only to have the work rejected and being told
to start over again; going to mrs. mccard’s

house till 11:30 to have the paper ready to
go at 11:31! but the pains are outweighed by
joy over nine issues of the hornet

N 5
ot - w
3
’ o ¥ :
. X > g it § o ne
sl FA SN0 ot frost b."jackson, b jo nson P dorsey d: s&gohn m. Ixe'Rz . hraley, ) %< e
s - ( Y B T
) W 8 “landrum, c. én!ley b.mn erimrs. mcca{d TRV A / 3 ¢ 3
9 Ry '§) ‘.-‘). ' et Al ’ - : *"";.\“’-*'




mrs. mccard (far left) is
amazed by the escapades of
her staff. vicki ray, becky
johnson, and marcia king
top left) discuss the use of
a picture tor a feature

article, “just try it!” (center
row 1: t. evans, s. maher, d. chastain, b, hudson, m. ray. row 3: b. gilbert, |I. williams, m. haynie, b. right) make-up for the next
huddleston, e. phillips. row 2: t. stuart, a. st. john, | brannon, row 4: |. adams, g. st. john, |, cummings issue (right) begins with the

SCISSOTrS.

F

ruth braley asst. editor
polly dorsey editor
tina ferrell exchange editor
david frost art editor, photographer
ben jackson asst, page editor
becky johnson page editor
marcia king circulation manager
cheryl landrum ..ad manager
marlene lietz feature editor
bill miller sports editor
vicki ray business manager
debbie st john page editor




w ¢. pharr, p. king, d. bond, j. spindler, |. ivie, m. cummings, j. hinesley, e. timmerman, m. samra, c. melton, d. gilley p. lovern

o R
e

% b,

staff members (left) get layout ideas from magazines.
(middle) just think, only $1,000 more dollars in ads and
the book is paid for. (right) ““carolyn, this copy just
won't do.’




hilltop staff agonizes over volume 31

“people we've got a deadline coming up!”
these familiar words recall not only
misunderstandings, lost tempers, and tired
bodies, but also help from other staff
members, feelings of accomplishment and
exultant smiles when the book was
completed. throughout the year the (un)lucky
thirteen, never believing that perfection is
impossible, constantly strove to make this
yearbook the best ever.

dottie bond
matina cummings

darlene gilley
jan hinesley
lavanda ivie
penny king
steve layton
patty lovern
claudia melton
carolyn pharr
maria samra
jenny spindler

elaine timmerman . .

mrs. anderson

hilltop staff
assistant circulation manager &
assistant index editor
assistant layout editor &
assistant class editor
advertising manager
class editor
picture editor
index editor
photographer
editor-in-chief
sports editor
business manager
copy editor
layout editor
circulation editor
advisor










d. gilley, I. ivie shine

as homecoming queens
C

fall registration begins another school
vear. with it comes football and the excite-
ment of homecoming — darlene gilley
reigned as the 1971 football homecoming
queen. another young tradition, basketball
homecoming, saw lavanda ivie selected as
the second queen. ben jackson and maria
samra were chosen as mr. and miss
basketball.

darlene gilley (top right) gazes into the audience
after being announced queen. after realizing she
won, darlene gilley (below) with her escort
charlie hood, beams. the football sponsors
(bottom right) flash their smiles as the team
builds up a large margin over palmetto
u;)p()n('!]l\




t. beII h. edmonson g s
r. Brown, m. swords, m.
d. conort, p. walker, d’ba n

j

davh, 1. iv
ch?ppell,

|

. lawson,
arkinson,

the virbrations of “home
(bottom right) resounded
through the halls of hhs
homecoming night. ben jackson
and maria samra (bottom left)
smile after receiving hard-
earned awards, lavanda ivie
(below) reigns as 1972
basketball homecoming queen.




day by day —
being and becoming

each day adds to the memory of each student;
he reaches out, becomes involved, learns how
to win and lose. he proves himself through
studies and sports. the process of simulta-
neously being and becoming by-passes no

one.

underclassmen (top) wait for ride
and dream of the day when they
have “wheels”. robert drukenmiller
and sheila cawthorn (above) find the
empty auditorium a quiet place to
talk. (right) fall ball queen lori
cummings and escort brad frost.

78




upper left) sometimes it
takes effort to get life’s
necessities into a locker
terry pate (bottom
wonders if he is going to be
able to get through the
dissecting part of
physiology




h.h.s. seniors (below) finally get ahead in assembly programs. a
spirit skit (left) participant creates a striking silhouette. two
members of student council (below left) rejoice over the new
curtain. miss campbell (below right) shows off her christmas
spirit

80




new stage curtain
brightens auditorium

the student day begins and frequently
ends in the auditorium. it’s the stop-

over before school in the morning, the
center for principal - school rap sessions,
and the scene of practices rolling late into
the night. thanks to the efforts coordin-
ated by the p.t.a. and the 1970-71 senior
play, a bright spot in the auditorium is a
new stage curtain.

participants in the
faculty take-off (top
left) read over their
script. winners of the
1972 beauty revue
center) are k.
milewski, v. brown
m. coursey, |. ray, t
guenther, v, ray, t.
Ceéfa. €. (()ggl”
lower left) imitates
the character he
portrays in the
senior play. julie
gibson (left) hopes
that by holding her
book, the mythology
will somehow sink
in

L1

Alin ok Pl

T

81




the dress code doesn’t appear to cramp the style of (top left
jane randolph and dennis callahan, the first to leave seems
to be the game when the 3:15 bell rings (top right). students
make plans (bottom) for the close-up trip to washington

motion, emotion
stir days

a hapeville hornet lives through a
variety of sometimes conflicting
experiences: monday blahs, finding
himself and a friend, pressure to
buy anything from candy to
calendars, going to games, plays,
and the last day of school-leaving
in the end with a sigh of relief or
maybe regret.

82




creative abilities in art are spurred by

new materials (top). jo ann mills

bottom left) can hardly believe it’s

already time for graduation. (bottom

right) memories of first romances will
t

ast a lite time










shaddix succeeds

watkins in hornets’
nest

with mr. jessie shaddix at the helm, the faculty
led the student body through another year.
although mrs. marie mcdavid wasn’t able to
serve in her usual capacity, her courage was

inspirational. something new with the shaddix

administration was the practice of numbered
parking places, with teachers having priority of

choice. more popular with the students were
the rap sessions also begun by the
administration.

86




mrs. melissa anderson

mrs. frances battles

mr. howard bodkin

mr. roy v. brewer

mrs. washington (opposite top) seems horrified over the
latest request for her assistance. mrs. mcdavid (opposite
right) asks hapeville’s newest student if his papers are in
order. money to turn in, absences to check or a phone
to answer keep mrs. taylor and mrs. battles on the move
(oppositecenter). mr. shaddix (opposite bottom
frequently does much of his own typing. mrs. martha
stone (above) uses her off-period to help out in the
office. mr. dan barnes (below) gives his advice about a
part-time job.




mr. kelly bussell msg. william byron miss theodora campbell mr. william campbell

r':\?\, \

P
mrs. joyce chamberlain mr. edgar daniel

R

mr. emanual ellinas miss marilucy hammett

faculty roster features
eleven new faces

88




\|

Preny
70N
R
/ /A.IIA \

mr. george haney mr. michael hendry mrs. terry martin

mrs. jane morgan mrs. marrian nichols mrs. barbara o’hanlon

miss downs (opposite) wonders
how she can put together a
christmas program in three
weeks. mrs. mcdavid, seated
with mr. and mrs. j. shaddix
(opposite), was the honored
guest at homec oming festivities

89




faculty buggies
bug students

mrs. anne s. parramore

\ I

mrs. edna b. robinson mr. jesse w. shaddix msg. robert f. snead mr. wilson stephenson

miss carol taylor

mrs. wolfe and mrs. thomas
(lower right) praise students’ art
work. teachers (opposite page)
initiate a plot against the students.

90




mrs. erma taylor

mrs. alice washington

mr. ronald watts

mrs. dorothy thomas

mrs. margie williams

mrs. mamie thorpe

mrs. rosa wilson

91




92

custodial staff maintains school
despite complexities

first to arrive and last to leave, the custodial
staff works to keep h.h.s. clean and in working
order.

thanks to the many complexities created by an
energetic student body, maintaining a sanitary
environment is a rather challenging
proposition. on some days at least, hapeville
seems to have an undue amount of toilets
exploding like volcanoes, sticky spots of coke
in the lobby, tape stuck on the wall, and
overturned desks in empty rooms.

mr. singleton (middle left) asks student
if he is coming or going, (middle right)
after students leave, the work begins
for randy hogg. odessa perry
(opposite) cleans up the aftermath of
the noon hour.




' cafeteria staff uses imagination in
providing school lunches

in a big, steamy kitchen, which few students
see, the cafeteria staff works to provide well
balanced lunches which have variety and
appeal.

at a time when butter and even mapkins are
being rationed, mrs. terry martin and her staff
pland and cook three lunches a day hot,
cold, and diet. adding spice to the year, the
cafeteria staff provided a tantalizing array of

holiday deserts and a free christmas dinner for
o —— the whole school.

happy staff members (top)
look over christmas goods
e. fauntleroy (center) takes
the famous hapeville rolls
out of the oven. mrs
segrest and mrs. skipper (far
right) check the money at
the end of the day. v. parks
(bottom) efficiently stacks
dishes for the king-size
dishwasher

93




eighth graders endure
C J
— to their surprise

entering the halls of h.h.s

for the first time, eighth graders
experience the “new’” happenings

getting lost, buying season tickets to

the pep rallies, and seeing

the backs of heads at assembly
feeling out of place .

unknown faces in a moving crowd

yet longing to be a part.

so far to go;

such a short time

in which to get there.

debbie brown (top) seeks help on a class assignment.
8th grade officers (center) larry burns (pres.), julie
weldon (sec.), lori cummings (trea.), and bobby hudson
(v. pres.) were a little dubious of their responsibilities
at first. leslie holt (opposite) reflects that the state-
wide eighth grade test was a “dilly.” (far right
sometimes one day seems like two or three.

94




-
B
B
B
.

‘

carr, mike

cartlege, david

adams, darrel

idams, liz

adams, tina

agnew, thomas

allen, debbi¢

allen, kathy
allgood, andrea
allman, lucio
baker, jane

barnett, donna

beck, vicki

bell, terri
bergren, mitchell
bishop, melanie
blyth, rusty

brown, david
brown, debbie
bryant, ronnie
bucki, cheryl
buice, jeanne

burdette, babara
burnett, lesa
burns, larry
carden, kevin
carey, dale

95




bell, terry

carr, mike
chalkey, dallas
coile, daphne
coleman, patsy

cox, todd
cummings, leslie
cummings, lori
dameron, susan
darby, mike

davis, michael
davis, sara
dempsey, angela
dildy, mynda
dimmick, dottie

@

>
Fo.
f 17N

din i ) ¢

freeman, tammie frost, brad

garrett, brenda

96

dollar, jayne

edwards, martha

ford, dee dee

doolittle, mike dorrough, allen
flanagan, tony floyd, lavon
fordham, jenny foxworthy, jeff




spirit of '76 spurs eigth graders

gl gi turner enjoys the homecoming game

gentle, ricky gilreath, karen glozier, mike gordon, alan
gover, vicki gragg, tommy green, david hall, mike
hammett, ed hammett, judy hammett, robin haney, valerie
harrison, angie henderson, jeff holt, leslie hood, randy
huddleston, robin hudson, bobby huffman, james jerald, shirley
johnson, annette jones, cheryl justice, charles kelly, jeft

kelly, brady kendricks, ken

kim, ly ly kimberly, ronnie

nolan, debra o’'neal, marsha




&

king, robin maddox, debbic martin, greg matthews, lloyd milewski, kathy
lay, teena mangum, allen mask, ronnie melton, robin miller, donald

morris, tommy
nalley, larry

nolan, debbie ordner, don pate, martha peppers, peggy prince, pam rogers, nancy
o’'neal, marsha painter, donna payne, rhonda pope, tami rogers, barbara roper, debra

98




eighth graders set sights on '76

turner, russell walker, lanita watson, sherrill witcher, johnny
vining, mike wallis, allyson weldon, julie worsham, joray
walker, cindy ware, terrie williams, lorraine wright, vincent

i

x{u'
poosy v
T

”

[T L

L
'"'"
L
e
”“",;lﬂ’ |
’"l .
routh, mike smith, jason eighth graders (far left) catch a few
st. cyr, tony smith, sharon quick winks of sleep during class
schoal, jessie sweeten, ronnie bobby hudson’s cheerful face (center
shuman, mike tally, susan brightens up the art toom.
slade, vicki thrasher, steve (above) two weeks and we still get lost

smith, kristi turner, gigi

99




freshmen class officers (opposite
paula lyles (sec.), david sutter

v. pres.), julie gibson (trea.) and
jane zivalich (pres.) clown around
in drum section. sallie watkins
below

sizes up the homecoming
crowd. jimmy lovern and

harold kendrick (lower right
talented musicians

2

freshmen assume new
responsibilities

with a feeling of superiority,

the ninth graders can look down
at the “puny” eighth graders and
know that they are on their way
to being

upperclassmen.

confident of their abilities,
freshmen involve themselves

in all parts of school life.

they excel in b-team sports and
participate in various clubs

with an eager spirit.

this is the year of mythology,
political systems, and algebra I.
now the real work begins.

100




gary st. john typifies
freshman involvement

by campaigning for the party
of his choice

in student council elections.

abbott, phillip
adams, mark
almand, nita
arendell, taye
blount, lori

brantley, jesse
bridges, tim
brown, debbie
burns, mike
byne, darrell

callahan, dennis
cartledge, dean
cera, terry

chastain, dannie
clemans, carole

cobb, june
coleman, frank
conrad, jean
coody, william
cosmato, cathy

coursey, john
dawkins, carl
dawkins, henry
dorsey, debbie

drukenmiller, daria

101




prize-winning ninth

WHEN THE GREEN
'MACHING

grade poster proclaims

hornet’s winning

fries, ruth
gaines, rita
gentle, christy
gentry, pat

george, billy
4 g

gibson, julie

gilbert, mike

glozier, cindy
gover, debbie
guy, james

henrioud, karen
holder, mark
hull, charles
hulsey, linda
humphries, tim

102




ninth graders generate
enthusiasm and originality

ivie, denise joiner, jill kelley, louie
kendricks, harold landrum, pam lay, alex
love, steve lovern, jimmy lowry, robbie

flute playing (top) seems to margarita samra and denise ivie like one
good way to develop pucker power. he may not be able to say exactly
what it is, but clay melancon (bottom) is proud of his work.

lyles, paula mcberry, jean mcwilliams, drew
mabher, steve marlin, kathy matejowsky, dee
matejowsky, trudy melancon, clay mercer, jimmy

103




freshmen climb in status

miller, david
mills, jimmy
mobley, harry
morgan, wanda
murray, francis

o'daniel, paul

o’leary, art
perry, denny
prerce, jenny

randolph, jane

rooks, terri

st. john, gary
samra, margarita
schubert, taye
shepherd, tim

smith, guy
smith, julia
smith, tommy
stuart, tommy
stubbs, shirley

ruth fries (opposite) knows extra study in
the library is a must during exams

not pictured:
breed, diane
brown, marie
burns, ronnie
butler, rhonda
cera, terry
crittendon, ricky
davis, robert
dorrough, allen
duffey, judy
edmondson, ray
fordham, robert
gray, tony
green, david
justice, charles
lillibridge, mike
mccormick, terry
milewski, steve
moody, william
petty, christie
ryan, lynn
saxton, jimmy
steele, hudson
uhl, brenda
walden, sophia

104




sudduth
sullivan
sutter, david
thomas, david

thompson, trenette

jane zivalich and tim shepherd (above) find time for talk
even with their busy schedules. freshmen beth young
ruth fries, and cathy welch (left) charmed the student
body with their part in the ninth grade spirit skit

warr, randy
watkins, sallie
welch, cathy
wells, mark
wells, ray

wheeler, carole
wood, wendy
young, beth
young, tracey
zivalich, jane

105




() /

¢’ — set claims
sophomoreship

the sophomore year,
the in-between.
it was nine months packed with excitement
winning the spirit skit,
getting a “a’’ on a test grade,
learning how to parallel park,
making honor roll or even super-honor roll,
and just being a sophomore.
a class of good students,
talented musicians,
and developing athletes.
two years down
and two years to go.

the sophomore spirit (top) renews an
unspirited body in a winning skit
while (center) bonnie folds (treas.)
gene kelly (sec.), and richard cosmato
v. pres.) attempt to overthrow (pres.)
darwin conort. what can it be (bottom)
that keeps the 10th graders happy?

106




anderson, ste

beck, danny

bettis, brad

boris, rocky

brockman, steve
buchanan, jessica
burdette, laura
chastain, ronnie
clanton, richard

cobb, jaye
cobb, sabrina
conort, darwin

cosmato, richard

couturiaux, christ

alan shuman and bobby davis pray that they pass
inspection during 5th period military.
A .
dachs, keith
darby, tina
davis, bobby

doolittle, tony
duffey, judy

10




sophomores steal
spirit trophy

~ B

\ o

PR

ﬁl \ }‘

edwards, greg ezell, deborah folds, bonny

folds, brenda freeman, james fritzler, becky [’
gilbert, bonita giles, roy godby, chuck

green, janice green, marty hinesley, gary alan jordan’s expression typifies sophomore spirit

hulsey, suanne jones, larry jordan, alan keaton, judy kelly, gene kyser, carol
lashley, nan landers, charlene lewis, brenda livesay, bonnie marlow, bryan martin, george

108




an impish grin sometimes helps susan vance mcclanaham, robbie  mcnair, lewis mercer, elaine
above) bluff her way out of a tight spot mobley, jamie morgan, cindy morgan, lee
morgan, lynn mosley, cheryl nunn, bill

osborne, patti palmeri, victor parkinson, janice parks, pam pearce, dale pierce, bobby
plant, sam powell, tim purcell, tim ray, judy reeves, stewart reynolds, cathy

=

playing old maid (opposite) is one way to
wait out report card day.

109




rintye, peter
rivers, paula
roberts, bonnie
robertson, grady

roper, rita

sells, jim
shekell, bob
shuman, alan
simpson, bobby
stephen, donna

sudderth, jan
sutter, rodney

tittle, karen
turner, laurie

vance, susan
walden, sophia

110

zivalich, maura

not pictured
turner, russell

» /
watson, darlene west, chet
watts, dale white, donald

bobby davis and darwin conort (left) wonder how they
can ever complete their term papers. “romeo” purcell
(above) considers his next possible line.




junior class officers shereen welch (treas.), babe samra
pres.), debbie paxson (vice-pres.), and teresa dailey
sec.) seem to be looking for divine inspiration (top
anita barfield (above) gazes at “her” senior ring.
certain juniors (upper right) ““gab” at lunch time

barry bettis” expression shows his feeling about

selling garbage bags (right

=

juniors master art
of moneymaking

the joy (22?) of being a junior .

the next-to-last year is the toughest.
trying to pass even half the

courses while trying to peddle
magazines

garbage bags

magazines

candy

magazines

cook books and .

magazines,

all for enough bread to make possible
what else? the

junior-senior.

is there a better reason?

there is joy in being a junior!




burke
Yl‘(Yk

mike
[).Hl\

burns, ricky
coursey, tom

allen, curtis

bell, carolyn

cartledge, doug
cox, pat

arendell, nancy

bettis, barry

cawthorn, sheila
crawford, bernard

aih

attaway, sharon bailey, billy

brantley, will buckley, richard

¢

clay, frankie clayton, mike
dachs, keith dailey, teresa




eleventh graders set sights on prom

drukenmiller, robert edmondson, howard  frost, susan futch, wayne gray, connie guenther, terry
guy, connie hasty, jan haynie, mindy haxton, byron head, elaine henry, kim
huddleston, mandy jordan, richard keeter, cindy kirkland, kim kitchens, sabrina layton, steve

how is that again (far left fifj22?
brenda mccay (center) looks for her
boyfriend in  the crowd junior
majorettes right s.  spindler t
guenther, b, samra, s. frost, breathe a

sigh ot relief after a successful half

time show




long, andy
mcpherson, robert
mobley, gary
parramore, john
perry, sammy
randman, mike

d-4 shows its

spirit

mccay, brenda mcginnis, cathy
mathews, melinda mills, barbara
palmeri, joe parkinson, bruce
paxson, debbie payne, kym
phillips, renee powers, peggy

routh, margaret samra, babe
8

during homecoming week (above). john

parramore and barry bettis (below) say candy is dandy but




self, david smith, mike smith, robin
smith, terry spindler, sally terry, marcia
tucker, david vining, thomas wade, kevin

billy bailey (above) ponders over the frustrations of being a
Jjunior while gary mobley (above right) sees the humor init,

rings 'n things
preoccupy d-men
:{'/

-

widner, charles
womack, kenneth

not pictured
michael burke
mike franks
debbie smith

3 ' >
o P
»
walker, patty welch, shereen
white, joe williams, lisa
woods, don young, maria




116

~ L
homecoming, senior privileges, graduation. s f' e, s ’
but then there is the sadness st «~\/
seeing friends for the last time, ) 3 & o
saying good bye. "’:" b be
looking back, — %= 4 -
the year was as sudden as a slap in the face; e ]A % 3 i
it went by so fast . . . ’ e 100 | ‘ 5 "
remembering the many frustrations — t ~ - g 90 C
a scratched senior ring, o ( ) , / T\ |
not enough parking places, ' ) : ‘
the debate over a senior lounge; 44 !
and the good times — o 3
winning the homecoming football game, '

yearning to know what the future holds.

mixed emotions escort senior year

seniors . . . (': B ¢
r N )
a special year for them. ; //
2

with it comes the happiness

4)
)

rehearsing for the senior spirit skit,
measuring for caps and gowns.
clinging to the past,

yet

a bittersweet experience .

senior rings (above) symbolize many years of hard
work. senior band members (upper right) are honored

at last football game. just swininging along, senior

class officers (lower right) are johnny chappell
(sec.), maria samra (v. pres.), eddie coggin (pres.
and becky johnson (treas.), seniors (opposite page

demonstrate their spirit at the last football season
pep rally




Stk 81

/

dorothy n. bond ruth a. braley

‘.

charles f. britt

r. steven buice

terri a. briscoe

john c. chappell




taking notes is almost fun with a
tootsie pop to help out

118

college, job requirements confront class of 72

f. edward coggin henry |. cole willie b. crawford guy t. cudsik

matina . cummings raymond e. davis m. juanita denby b. pauline dorsey




carolyn pharr wonders what
the ditference between an
illium and ischium is

roy drukenmiller g. celestine ferrell

david g. frost david p. fries paul b. gardner

119




3

c. darlene gilley deborah k. guenther

»

N
y —
A"

red” bolt works hard off the field as well as on

wanda i. hardy jan m. hinesley

w. jefferson holt charles p. hood taylor hood lavanda n. ivie

120




d. rebecca johnson casandors johnson marcia l. king

.
penny s. king cheryl I. landrum craig |. lawson marlene m. leitz
sandra white wide awake on

monday morning




robert d. lewis patricia a. lovern roy a. mcphail

these are my s.a.t. scores???

f. douglas mazur claudia I. melton william s. miller w. barry morgan




coggin leads class of '72

n. chris padgett terrence k. pate carolyn a. pharr

elane phillips m. elaine ray victoria . ray

eddie coggin asks ben jackson what the weather is like up there.

mark e. richardson




graduation 1972 . . .
only the beginning

S. maria samra James m. segrest

p. louise southwell jennifer r. spindler debbie I. st. john j. andrew st. john




michael r. terry

elaine c. timmerman

wanda s. treace

concentration pays off for elaine
timmerman (opposite). a trail-weary cow
poke (below) in the senior spirit skit

terry pate is revived by “waitress
vicki ray

N

nancy |. williamson

thomas f. young

not pictured:
gary e. davenport
a. denise davis
roxana r. hardy
rick a. marlin
michael d. martin
christa a. mcginnis
jo ann mills

e. randall page
william t. snead
doris e. white




bond, dorothy nadine
(academic) spirit skit 8,9,10; latin club 9;
hornet talent contest 10; designed yearbook
cover 11; drama club 71,12; art club 11 (vice
president); interclub council 11; science
club 11 (program chairman); counselor’s
aide 12; hilltop staff 12,
braley, ruth anne
(academic) spanish club 8,9,10 (treasurer);
band 8,9,10,11,12; rose bowl parade 8; sun
bowl parade 10; f. t. a. 9,10 (reporter), 11
(secretary), 12 (secretary); nedt award 9;
spirit skit 9; student council representative
9; f. t. a. state convention 10,11; stage band
10; f. t. a. award 11; science club 11; hornet
staff (assist. editor) 12; leadership confer-
ence 12; teacher’s aide 12.
brannon, barbara jayne _
(general) band 8,9,10; cheerleader 8; 8irls
chorus 9; tennis team 10,11; chorus 12;
drama club 12; hornet representative 12,
briscoe, terri ann
(academic) band 8,9,10; rose bowl parade 8;
sun bowl parade 10; girls chorus 9; chorus
12 (secretary); f. t. a. 10,11 (state conven-
tion), 12 (treasurer); science club 10; teach-
er’s aide 11; most spirited girl in junior class
11; hornet staff (circulation manager) 12.
britt, charles foster
brown, roberta lynn
(general) basketball 8; f. h. a. 9; v. i. c. a. 10
(president), 11 (president), 12 (vice pres-
ident).
buice, steve richard
(academic) b-team football 8,9,10; wrestling
9,10,11,12; varsity football 11,12; varsity
football region champs 11; varsity wrestling,
2nd in state 11; all-star wrestling team 11;
f.c.a.9,10,11,12; letter club 11,12.
chappell, john charles
(academic) football 8; b-team football 9,10;
varsity football 11,12; region football
champs 11; wrestling 8,9,10,11 (state
runner-up), 12; f.c.a. 8,9,10,11,12; letter

graduates number near 80

club 10,11,12; hilltop representative 10;
spirit skit 10,11,12; class vice-president 11;
class secretary 12: student council aide
11,12; faculty take-off 11,12; powder-puff
cheerleader 11; military cadet of the quarter
11; military company commander 12;
chorus 12.

coggin, frank edward
(academic) f. c. a. 8,9,10,11,12; football 8, b-
team, 9,10, varsity football 11,12; j. v. wres-
tling tournament 11; track 8: co-ed hi-y
9,10,11; letter club 9,10,11,12; baseball
team 10,11,12; vice president, sophomore
class; student council aide 11,12: superior
cadet of the year 11; spirit skit 12; senior
play, (“absolutely murder”) 12; faculty take-
off 12; student of the month 12: r. o. t. c.
officer 12; military aide 12.

cole, henry jackson
(general) audio visual club 10,11,12; v. i. c.
a, 171,72,

crawford, william bernard

cudsik, guy thomas
(general) b-team football 9,10; varsity
football 10,11,12; varsity wrestling 11; letter
club 11,12,
cummings, matina louise
(academic) class secretary 8; honor roll 8,9;
y-teens 8,9,10; cheerleader 8; b-team
cheerleader 9; varsity basketball
cheerleader 10; varsity cheerleader, co-
captain 11, captain 12; spanish club
8,9,10,11; spanish honor society 10,11,12;
spirit skit 8,9,10,11; band 8,9,10,12; sun
bowl trip 10; coed hi-y 10,11; science club
10; letter club 10,11,12; inter-club council
11; student council aide 11; hornet repre-
sentative 11; beta club 11,12; football
homecoming sponsor 11; military sponsor
11,12; physical education aide 12; hilltop
staff asst. class editor, asst. layout editor 12;
f.t.a. 12.
davis, dorothy ann
(general) library staff 9; v.i.c.a. 11 (reporter),

12 (secretary).

davis, raymond eugene
general) b-team football 8; track 9; v.i.c.a.
11 (treas.), 12,

denby, juanita marilyn
(business) f.h.a. 8,9,10,11; f.b.l.a. 9,10,11,12:
library club 10; v.i.c.a. 12 (reporter), office
aide 10.

dorsey, betty pauline
(academic) honor roll 8,9,10,11; citizenship
award 8,9; y-teens 8,9,10,11,12; spanish club
8,9,10,11,12; band 8,9,10,11; rose bowl
parade 8; sun bowl parade 10; fall ball court
8; spirit skit 8,9,10,11; spanish national
honor society 9,10,11,12; f.ta. 9,10,11,12;
hornet representative 9; b-team basketball
10; co-ed hi-y 10; science club 10,11;
hilltop representative 10; beta club 11,12;
powder-puff football 11,12; national honor
society 12; hornet staff 12 (editor).

drukenmiller, roy (I11)
(academic) band 8,9,10; rose bowl| parade 8;
honor roll 8; hornet representative 9; talent
show 9; sun bowl parade 10; hilltop repre-
sentative 10; academic achievement award
11; military 11; mixed chorus 11; varsity
chorus 11,12; nominee for governor’s
honors program 11; spirit skit 12; senior
play; office aide 12,

ellis, anthony charles

ensley, cheryl ann




(academic) y-teens 8,9,11; student council
representative 8; band 8; rose bowl 8;
chorus 10,12; varsity chorus 10,12; latin club
10; spanish club 10; f.t.a. 11; v.i.c.a. 12.

evans, richard duane
(general)

ferrell, gloria celestine (tina)
(academic) jr.-high all-state chorus 8;
cheerleader 8, co-captain, 9,10,11; y-teens 8
(treasurer), 9: honor roll 8; varsity chorus
9,10,11,12; girls chorus 9; spanish club 9;
mixed chorus 10,11,12 (president); acapella
chorus 9; nomination for governors honors
program 10,11; co-ed hi-y 10,11-vice pres-
ident: letter club 10,11; beta club 11,12;
solo & ensemble 11; f.t.a. 12; hornet staff
12; city chorus for host night 12;
tries, david philip
(general) football 8; b-team football 9;
varsity football 10,11,12; fellowship of
christian athletes 8,9,10,11 (president), 12;
band 8,9,10; rose bowl parade 8; sun bowl
parade 10; wrestling 10,11; b-team track 10;
varsity baseball 10,11,12; letter club
10,11,12; region champs football 11; region
champs baseball 11.
frost, david gary

(general) art club 8 (secretary), 9 (vice-
president), 10,11; science club 8,9,12; track
8,9; spirit skit 8,10; tennis team 10; chorus
12; industrial arts fair 11; hornet staff 11
(cartoonist), 12 (photographer, art editor);
audio visual 12.

gardner, paul bryant
(academic) chorus 8; intermediate chorus 9:
r.o.t.c. drill team 10; advanced chorus 10:
f.b.l.a. 12; science club 12; senior play ““ab-
solutely murder” 12,

gilley, cindy darlene
(business) y-teens 8,9,11,12 (vice-
president); band 8,9,10,11; rose bowl
parade 8; sun bowl parade 10; spanish club
8; winter ball court 8; honor roll 8; football
sponsor 9; citizenship award 9,10; drama
club 10; production 10; tennis team 9;
student council representative  10,11;
science club 10; co-ed-hi-y 10; basketball
manager 10,11,12; class president 11;
football homecoming queen 12; letter club

be Ky johnson, doug mazur, §

11,12; powder-puff game 11; f.t.a. 11; mili-
tary sponsor 11; recreation center teen
board 9,11; drug conference 11; spirit skit
11,12; jr.-sr. basketball game 11.

guenther, deborah kay
(business) band 8,9,10,11,12; powder puff
football 9,10; biology club 10,11; health ca-
reers club 10,11; spanish club 12; y-teens
12; hornet representative 12; f.t.a. 12.

hardy roxanne renee

(general)

hardy, wanda irene

N
X ta\

new student, connie carswell, (opposite page)
is astounded by the friendliness of hapeville
seniors. isn’t it just awful what a shampoo and
set cost today (top).

(general) f.h.a. 10;

hinesley, jan mariah
(academic) spanish club 8,9,10; spanish
honor society 9,10,11 (secretary), 12;
spelling award 8,9,10,11; honor roll 8,9,10;
super honor roll 8; band 8,9,10,11; rose
bowl parade 8; sun bowl parade 10; spirit
skit 8,9,10,11,12; citizenship award 8,9,10;
hornet representative 9; hilltop repre-
sentative 11; hilltop staff (class editor) 12;
nedt award 9; y-teens 9,10 (president),
11,12; f.t.a. 11,12; beta club 11,12; national
honor society 11,12 (treasurer); basketball
manager 10,11,12; letter club 10,11,12;
tennis team 10,11,12; goveror's honors
nominee (history) 11; student council aide
11,12; powder puff football 11; jr.-sr.
basketball 11; office aide 12; faculty take-
off 12; senior play (“absolutely murder”) 12;
military sponsor rifle team12; certificate of
award for academic excellence 9,10,
southeastern y-teen conference 10.

holt, william jefferson
(general) hilltop representative 8; b-team
basketball 10; honor guard 10; hornet rep-
resentative 10; varsity baseball 11; office
aide 11; varsity football 12.

hood, benjamin taylor
(general) track team 8; science club 8,9,10;
band 9,10; audio visual club 12.

hood, charles pope

(academic) hornet representative 8; band
8,9,10,11; rose bowl parade 8; sun bowl
parade 10; student council representative
9,10,12; hilltop representative 9; class trea-
surer 10; stage band 10; campaign manager
green party 10,11; track 10; basketball man-
ager 10; student council aide 11; mixed
chorus, student director 12; varsity chorus
12; baseball 12; senior play (“absolutely




12: battalion exo 12.
ivie, lavanda norene
(academic) spanish club 8,9,10; honor roll
8,10: citizenship award 8: y-teens 9,10; b
team cheerleader 10; co-ed-hi-y 10,11; f.t.a.
11.12: class treasurer 11; student council
representative 11; student council executive
board 12; hilltop staff (asst. copy editor) 11
(picture editor) 12; quill and scroll recogni-
tion award 11; faculty take-off 11,12; varsity
cheerleader 12; senior play, (“absolutely
murder”); powder-puff football 11; spirit
skit 8,9,10,11,12; jr.-sr. basketball game 11;
basketball homecoming queen 12.
jackson, william benjamin

(general) basketball 8, b-team basketball
9,10; varsity basketball 10,11,12; band
8,9,10; rose bowl parade 8; sun bowl parade
10; hornet representative 8; student council
representative 8; f.c.a. 10,11,12; color guard
10; letter club 11,12; office aide 11;
homecoming escort 11; hornet staff 12
chorus 12; spirit skit 12; battalion staff 12,

johnson, casandors
home economics club 8; 4-h club 8,9

johnson, doris rebecca
(academic) national honor society 11,12
(president); sewanee club award 11; beta
club 11,12 (vice-president); n.c.t.e. scholar-
ship nominee 11; governor’s honors finalist
11: counselor’s aide 11; certificate of merit
11: mixed chorus 11; class treasurer 12;
f.ta. 12; football homecoming sponsor 12;
national merit commended student 12;
hornet staff (page editor) 12; student
council aide 12; “b” company military
sponsor 12;"star student” 12,
king, marcia lynn

(academic) band 8,9,10,11,12; rose bowl
parade 8; sun bowl parade 10; y-teens 9,10;
hilltop representative 9,12; latin club 10;
spanish club 10; stage band 10,12; f.t.a. 11;
office aide 11; powder-puff football
hornet staff 12; solo and ensemble festival
11; (circulation manager); mixed chorus 12;
faculty take-off 12 (asst. director; senior play

murder

12
king, penny sue

(academic) art club 9,10 (secretary-
treasurer), 11,12; science club 10,11,12;
drama club 12; nominee for governor’s
honor's program (art) 11; hilltop staff (index
editor) 12.

landrum, cheryl lynne
(academic) vy-teens 8,9,10,11,12; band
8,9,10,11,12; rose bowl parade 8; sun bowl
parade 10; spanish honor society 9,10,11,12;
honor roll 9,10,12; spanish club 10; beta
club 11,12; f.t.a. 11,12; chorus 12; hornet
staff (ad manager) 12.

lawson, craig lenthon
(academic) band 8,9,10; rose bowl parade 8;
sun bowl parade 10; spirit skit 8; track team
9: science club 9,11; varsity wrestling 10,11;
letter club 11; f.c.a. 11; office aide 12.

lewis, robert david

science club 8,9,10,11,12; audio
9,10,11,12; drill team 11; v.i.c.a. 12

visual

lietaz, marlene maria

(general) f.h.a. 8; mini hornet newspaper 8;
typing certificate 8; chorus 9,12; girl’s
chorus 9; y-teens 9; f.ta. 11,12; spanish
club 10 (president 11: science club 10
f.b.l.a. 11; jr.-sr. basketball game 11;
powder-puff football 11; teacher’s aide 11;
d.c.t. 11; inter-club council 11; daisy francis
smith writing contest winner 11; faculty
take-off 12; hornet staff 12 ( feature editor );
honor roll 12; senior play.

lovern, patricia ann
(academic) football cheerleader 8; band
8,9,10,11,12; rose bowl parade 8; sun bowl|
pam(l(' 10; y-teens 8,9 (treasurer) 10 (secre-
tary), 11,12; spirit skit 8,9,10,11,12; honor
roll 8; atlanta y-teen representative national
conference 9; program chairman for
national y-teen conference 10; b-team
basketball 9,10; varsity basketball 11,12;

(captain); varsity tennis 9,10,11,12; varsity
tennis region champs 11; student council
representative 9; class treasurer 9;

letter

club 10,11,12; varsity chorus 10,12; drama
club 10; science club 10,11: f.t.a. 11; hilltop
staff 11 (asst. editor-in-chief), 12 (editor-in-
chief); faculty take-off 11; leadership con-

ference 11,12; powder-puff football 11; jr

sr. basketball game 11; quill and scroll
honor rec ognition 11; wsb young american
12; senior play (“absolutely murder”)

chorus 12.
mcphail, roy agustus
(academic) band 8,9,10,11 (asst. drum
major); rose bowl parade 8; sun bowl
parade 10; citizenship award 8; typing
award 8; chorus 9; library club 9; science
club 9; drama club 10; f.t.a. 11,12: hornet
representative 9; ofttice aide 9: hornet staff
11; f.t.a. fifth district director 12; freshman
scholar program - clayton jr. college 12
martin, barbara joan
(academic) y-teens 8; band 8,9,10,11,12;
rose bowl parade 8; sun bowl parade 10;
spanish club 9,10; b-team basketball 9,10;
scicence club 9,10; f.t.a. 11,12; spirit skit 9;
letter club 9,10,11,12; typing award 11;
varsity tennis 11,12; hornet representative
11; powder-puff football 11,12; hilltop rep-
resentative 12; chorus 12; d.c.t. 12; phys. ed
aide 12; stage band 12; student council
representative 12,
martin, mike douglas
(general) )
mazur, frank douglas
(academic) band 8,9,10; rose bowl parade 8;
sun bowl parade10; class vice-president 8;
citizenship award 9,10; honor roll 9,10;
science club 9,10; wrestling team 9; class
president 9; co-ed hi-y 10; y-teens sponsor
10,11,12; stage band 10,11; class president
10; military awards: cadet of the quarter, su-
perior cadet military leadership and bearing,
drill team 10; student council vice-president
11; leadership conference 11,12; military
awards: command sergeant major, color
guard, leadership and bearing, academic
achievement 11; fta. 11,12; beta club
11,12; wqxi teen advisory board 11; faculty
take-off 11,12; drug conference 11; student
council president 12; battallion commander
12;. student council workshop 12; wsb
young american 12.
melton, claudia lynn
(academic) band 8,9,10,11,12; rose bowl
parade 8; sun bowl parade 10; y-teens
8,9,10,11 (secretary) 12; tennis team 9,10;
nedt award 9,10; girls basketball manager
10,11,12; letter club 10,11,12; science club
10; latin club 10; student council aide
11,12; f.t.a. 11,12; powder-puff football 11;
hornet representative 11; hilltop staff
(sports editor) 12; spirit skit 12; faculty take-
off 12; teacher’s aide 12; senior play, (“ab-
solutely murder.”)
miller, william stanley
(academic) national honor society 11,12;
r.o.t.c. drill team 11; certificate of merit
award 11; science club 11; hornet staff
(sports editor) 12; color guard 12,

mills, jo ann

(academic) y-teens 8,9,10,11; band 8,9,10;
rose bowl parade 8; sun bowl parade 10;
latin club 9; science club 9,11; orchestra 9:
hornet representative 10; drama club, “aria
de capo” 10; varsity tennis 9; co-ed hi-y 11;
powder-puff football 11; teacher’s aide 11;
football homecoming sponsor 12,

morgan, walter barry
(academic) band 8,9,10,11; sun bowl| parade
10; rose bowl parade 8; b-team basketball
9,10 (co-captain); f.c.a. 10,11,12; y-teen
sponsor 11; science club 11; letter club
11,12; varsity basketball 11,12; battalion
staff 12; military aide 12.

osborne, andrea lou




seniors prove

general)

padgett, norman chr

leadership

11,12; taculty take-off 10: teacher’s aide 11

jr.-sr basketball game 11 varsity

1S

(general) band 8,9,10,11,12 rose bowl basketball 12; honor roll 12; senior play
;'mmriz’ 8, sun bowl parade 10: assistant absolutely murder nornet statt LOLISITIES
drum major 10; drum major 11,12: science manager) 12; chorus (vice-president) 12
ll(”)" 10 ‘] fta {' |}”|(1‘y||’1(' 11 }\(IYHi'H‘dl”\ revue winner ‘A‘
page, ernest randy | richardson, mark ellis

(general) b-team football 8,9: industrial arts BERELel
club 8 (treasurer); science club9: d.c.t. 12 samra, sylvia maria

pdi(',lt'rrt‘nu'kmgh! 1cademic homecoming court 9; b-team
academic) b-team football 10 varsity basketball 9,10: nedt award 9:- v-teens 9
football 11,12; b-team track 9, varsity track band 9,10; sunbowl parade 10: honor roll
10; wrestling 11; f.c.a. 9,10,11,12: letter club 9,10,11; class secretary 10; class vice
11,12; hilltop representative 11: military president 12; student council secretary 1 1
platoon leader 11; military battalion staff student council aide 12: student council ex
12; military scholastic achievement award ecutive board 10; spanish honor society
11 10.11.12 president governor’'s  honors

[)hdl'r,(dr(ll\ﬁ ann nominee (math) 10, spanish (11 b-team

(academic) band 8,9,10,11,12; rose bowl cheerleader 10: beta club 11 nationa
parade 8; sun bowl parade 10; y-teens honor society 11,12; f.ta. 11,12; national
8,9,10,11,12 f.t.a. 11,12 powder-puff honor society 11,12; f.t.a. 11,12; certificate
football 11; hilltop staff (business manager ol merit winner 11; varsity basketball 11,12
12 captain letter club 11,12 powder puff

[)hl”j[)\, georgy elane football 11 J"\' \mxk»ﬂ\.ﬂ\ game 11: mili
business) student council representative 8 1aky sponsor 1] I" leadership conference

y-teens 8,9,10;: cheerleader 8: hil
sentative 8,12; hornet representat
ed hi-y 10,11
f.b.l.a. 11,12; vica club (president

ray, mary elaine
library club 8,9
president), 11 (president); f.b.l.a
ness aide 12.

ray, vicki laverne
(academic) spanish club 8,9: y-tee
band 8,9,10,11; rose bowl para
bowl parade 10; spirit skit 9,10,
representative 8,9,10; science «
drama club (secretary) 10

powder-puff fo

business)

(vice

-

~
—
y

-

LT TE

e
¢
A

ding seniors matina ¢

[ S—

11; spirit skit 11: faculty take-off 12 spanish

Itop repre

ive 10: co club 12; wsb young american 12: hilltop
otball 11 statt copy editor 12 basketball
12 homecoming court 12
segrest, James monroe
10 vice academic) audio-visual club 11,12: science
12 busi club 11; drill team 11; military aide 12
r.o.t.c. otticer 12 [)LHHU!\ leader 12

snead, william thomas

'ns, 8,9,11 general

de 8; sun snider, john winston

12; hilltop (general) football 8; b-team football 9,10
lub 10,11; varsity football 11,12; faculty take-off 8
-president) f.c.a. 8,9,10,11,12; hilltop representative 8,9

s, eddiecoggimgbhnn

varsity wrestling 10.11: letter clut

r.o.tc a company commander 1: ROEA

yotball team

battallion staff 12: all region f

11 all state football team honorable
mention 11 wsb metro atlanta all star
football nominee ) tri-captair )71
hornets 12: v.i.c.a. 12

snow, betty ann
busines I.b.l.a ) DUSINe e

|, patricia louise

band 8,9 1 (

southwel

business aide

spindler, jennifer ruth

academic y-teens 8,9,10 (vice-president
11,12: honor roll 8,9,10: ban ) 101 )
rose bowl parade 8; sun bowl parade 10
winter ball court 8: citizenship award 8.9
spanish national honor society 910
tudent counc representative 9 1( student
council aide 1,12: certificate of award for
academic excellence 9,10: beta club 11
f.t.a. 11,12; b-team basketbal
11; varsity basketball scorekeeper o
ernor NONOrs NOoMIiNe¢ music | hilltop
tart wvout editor) 1 homecoming court
| national honor e b be
revue winner yotbal ) coming
sponsor 12

st. john, debbie lynn
academic) typing certificate 8: honor roll 8

art club (treasurer) 8: f.t.a. 10, (president

11, (president) 12; f.t.a. award 11: co-ed hi-y
10; latin club 10

council representative 11

science club 10: student

teacher’s aide

powder-puff footba inter-club council
11; jr.-sr. basketball game 11: faculty take
oft 12; library aide 12: f.t.a. state conven
tion12; hornet staff (page editor

terry, susan kay

academic) band 8,9,10,11,12; rose bowl
parade 8; sun bowl parade 10: art club 9
drama club 10,11 (play “three pills in a
bottle p.e. aide 12

timmerman, elaine cecile
academic y-teens 8,9,10 secretary
president spanish club 8,9; hornet repre
sentative 8,9: honor roll 8,9,10,11: band
8,9,10,11,12; majorette 10,11,12 (captain of
majorettes); rose bowl parade 8; sunbowl

1 19

parade 10; atlanta all-star majorette 10,11,12
captain
910,11

national

spanish national honor society

19

vice president), 12 (vice-president

honor society 11.12 vice pres
11,12 honors

ident); beta club 11,12: governor’s

science) 11: t.t.a

hilltop statt (circulation
homecoming court 12; staff
wsb young ameri

nominee ;"HLU\U“

chairman manag
er) 12 georgia
all-star twirling camp 12

12; leadership

can 12: dar good citizenship 1
8

conference 12

white, sandra inez
f.h.a. 10; fb.l.a. 11 (treasurer
teacher’s aide 11; business aide 12
williamson, nancy lynn
(general) band 8,9,10
sun bowl parade 10
football
tech) 12
young, franklin thomas chip
academic) audio visual club 9,10,11.12
basketball manager 10,11; f.c.a. 10,11; drill
team 10; color guard 11, color guard com
mander 12; military academic award 11
military aide 12; r.o.t.c. officer 12: student

business

rose bowl parade 8
spirit skit 9: senior
plan (atlanta

sponsor 10; senior

council aide 11,12; certificate of merit in
drafting 10; science club 11; f.t.a. 11: co-ed
hi-y 11

129










g

Q
A - Pius
& ‘ Er
T *CL’UREJ’
§ o A \[?«o
" 4T Josepy '
AW
Je \ A,

T .’
| AE ¥ ®

. N
\ C_ OOK\‘N/\\E \\t¢

Oz —0f(

jackson
motors
2794 stewart ————




1971-72 \drxxt\
C hovrI( aders

':r?




hapeville radiator shop
585 king arnold st.

kidd electric company
3099 springdale rd

mickey’s florist and gift shop
583 central ave.

st. john bay station
east point, ga.

w.c. king company
wholesale candy and tobacco
east point, ga.




citizens bank
of hapeville

590 central ave.




the twirling quintet

136

H M

-

< W
»
¢i " .
X o W s A - !
" " ot V_ : v 5 NS
At Al . ¥
SR AR < 4 SRR
Y B N 4L e £
e AT 2
SR e fated e
Rl A 5N ¥Ry ,u.'?mhe-.

vé)

the majorettes for 1971
guenther, b. samra, s. frost, and e. timmerman
captain

are: s. spindler, t.




congratulations to the
seniors of '72
frank r. lea

celeste beauty salon
615 north ave.

best wishes to the senior
class of 72

harry white ford
home of the most
“affordable fords”
3418 stewart ave.

dwarf house
enjoying over 26
years of popularity




clark simpson service station
2866 stewart avenue

bob maddox chrysler plymouth
forest park
sales, service, and satisfaction

georgia house of representiatives
g.d. adams, representative

shirley’s flower shoppe
603 central avenue

a friend wishes
seniors good luck

tri-city hardware, inc.
597 central avenue

138




kwik-pick

hapeville furniture co, inc.
complete home furnishings
770 central avenue

c-1T homeroom

bob weldon
hapeville enco service station
501 central avenue

north avenue and stewart

go-air incorporated
3562 elm street

raven’s flowers and gifts
3145 stewart avenue

congratulations to the

class of '72

hapeville woman'’s club

139




compliments of

f.w. woolworth’s
stewart ave.

compliments of
d-1

standard oil
451 s. central ave.

tom’s nite owl
3279 stewart ave.

140




*°m,T...... w
i

i)r()'wor’s gang
2=

141




mrs. p's pets
e-1

142




kilby’s transmission
714 n. central ave.

compliments of
frank e. coggin
class of 44

c-4 homeroom




mccord and reeves realty

)

3238 stewart ave.

dr. joseph g. bishop
chiropractor

holder tire company
311 central ave.

mr. and mrs. william v. george
best wishes, seniors

modern home plan service, inc.
535 central ave.

attina’s music store
forest park, ga.

144




e- )
ma taylor’s angels
right-on




b-5 class of ‘75 | ‘ , 2 < od ’ e
l ./ ' |

4 L
s “":\
lum’s /
the one family place , o A
where dad likes to go AT ;
898 virginia ave. W

dr. quinton j. peele
compliments seniors

the arrow press inc.
quality printing plus service
890 virginia ave.

the hi-lo
central ave.

c-3 homeroom

146




pet jungle, inc.

2917 stewart ave.

147




congratulations and

best wishes to the

class of ‘72

mr. & mrs. charles haynes

melton’s cleaners
651 valley hill road
riverdale, ga.

central parts co.
645 central ave.

148




AT gl S P ;




westbrook chrysler plymouth
east point

alfredo g. garcia m.d.
congratulations hornets

hapeville mary carter paint store
3446 stewart ave.

personalized services and
expert advice

food mart
315 n. central ave.

air host inn

atlanta airport

510 modern rooms

banquet and meeting facilities

hapeville drug company inc.
“the drug store on the corner”
761-3121

prescriptions our specialty
roger peitso carl evans

PUTRL! | Mk o) ikl
eyl MY e g2
- L R4

SOOI R 0000000000

\

Rl Ll LT P r—




green bros.
nursery n. 10
1016 central ave.

tri-city federal
savings & loan association
606 s. central ave.

russell dry cleaning
our 36th anniversary

 Bo |

3396 stewart ave.

paul t. donehoo funeral home
736 central ave.
761-2171 or 761-2172




d-4 homeroom

congratulations to
the seniors of ‘72
woods pharmacy

o,
.
; ; e
airport tire center

market grocery co.
state farmers’ market

hickok’s sporting goods
829 main st.
forest park

P |
S
_~\~\‘\\«" ‘
0. 40771/
- - ~ )| NI
stewart-greene produce co. ANIA
3 i ) v IA
state farmers’ market 1A

wholesale fruit and produce

y/

woolworth

satisfaction guaranteed
replacement or money refunded
2811 lakewood ave. sw.

J




¢

hapeville high school parent-teacher association




-.- “ r. —

___ E.___“_. L

it
__“ ﬂ“

!

.__..

il

761-9356

homeroom

c-2
7

barrett’s american
48 virginia ave
24 hour service

5

1




hapeville cabinet shop, inc.
3557 elm street
761-1655

671-673 central ave.
quality film service

the clarinet section

congratulations seniors
from the
““queen of riverdale”

hapeville lions club

hapeville electric co.
3269 north fulton.

harrison-fotochrome corporation




carl knight realty company
3310 forrest hill drive

delta airlines

b - 4 homeroom




boyd tire company

you have to
b -1 tosee-1

d - 3 homeroom




hapeville
united
methodist
youth

hapeville
first
baptist
youth

j-d
steak
ranch

state
farm
insurance




the hilltop staff
thinks

hapeville hornets
are heavy.

159




160

the hilltoppers

thank

gaspar-ware studio

and

hunter publishing co.
for their help in

putting this book to bed.




161




,—

: &

-

T 3
(%)
3
v
2
=
-

afeve La

>y
o
N




© :
W <€_N\ A ? oCK }/3 ORA Viey

ﬂf P9 VIO di
& b

q

X m 2

& o o g %lw J %
» j

Q i/c (\5@’ ; 6

Nihel M 557" pns?




a-3

a-5

abbot, phillip
abrams, mr, james
adams, darrel
adams, dennis
adams, liz

adams, mark
adams, tina
agnew, thomas
air host inn
airport tire center
allen, alice

allen, brenda
allen, curtis

allen, debbie
allen, kathy
allgood, andrea
allman, lucio
almand, nita
anderson, mrs, melissa
anderson, steve
arendell, faye
arendell, nancy
arrow press, inc.
art department
attaway, sharon
attina’s music store

b-5

bailey, billy
bailey, danny
baker, jane
band
barfield, anita
barnett, david

barnett, donna 59,95
barnes, mr. daniel 20,66,87
barret’s american 154
baseball 46,47
basketball (b team) 42,43
basketball (varsity) 35,36,37,38
basketball (varsity girls’) 39,40,41
baskin, lugene 66
battles, mrs. frances 87
beck, danny 29,31,42,46,52,57,107
beck, vicki 61,95
bell, carolyn 67,112
bell, terry 56,77,95
bergen, mitchell 61,95
beta club 55
bettis, barry 24,29,31,46,52,57,111,
112,114
bettis, brad 46,107
bishop, dr. joseph g. 144
bishop, melanie 58,61,95
blount, lori 101
blyth, rusty 61,95
bob maddox chrysler-plymouth 138
bodkin, mr. howard 21,87
bond, dottie 61,62,72,117
boris, rocky 42,107
braley, ruth 54,70,71,117
brannon, barbara 62,71,117
brantley, jesse 101
brantley, will 112
breed, diane
brewer, mr. roy 12,87
bridges, tim 101
briscoe, terri 117
britt, charles 117
brockman, steve 31,107
brown, david 95
brown, debbie 94,95,101
brown marie
brown, roberta 66,77,117
bryant, ronnie 95
buchanan, jessica 39,41,49,57,58,107
bucki, cheryl 95
buckley, richard 112
buice, jeanne 14,56,95'
buice, steve 29,57,117,162
burdette, barbara 61,95
burdette, laura 107

164

140

151

101
12,29,42,87
95
20,66,112
56,61,71,95
101

61,95

95

150

152

107

112
36,38,112
95

56,95

95

95
58,62,101
73,87
31,107

101

59,112

146

11
56,62,67,112
144

146

112,115

173

58,95

64,65
54,56,58,111,112

24,29,37,57,67,77,112

Index

burke, micheal 112
burnett, lesa 95
burns, larry 67,94,95
burns, mike 101
burns, ricky 112
burns, ronnie 15
business education 14

bussell, mr, kelly 17,64,65,88

butler, rhonda

byne, darrell 101
byron, msg. william 88
c-1 139
c-2 154
c-3 146
c-4 143
cafeteria staff 93

27,29,82,101

callahan, dennis
campbell, randy

campbell, miss theodora 11,88
campbell, mr. william 88
carden, kevin 95
carey, dale 95
carr, mike 59,67,95
carswell, connie 126
cartledge, david 95
cartledge, dean 101
cartledge, doug 112
cawthorne, sheila 54,58,78,112
celeste beauty salon 137
central parts company 148
cera, terry 54,56
chalkey, dallas 96
chamberlain, mrs, joyce 88

chappell, johnny 29,54,57,68,77,116,117,129

chastian, dannie 31,71,101
chastian, ronnie 31,57,107
cheely, clinton 35,36,37
cheerleaders (“b"" team) 34

cheerleaders (eighth grade 34

cheerleaders (varsity 32,33,131
chorus 63
citizens bank of hapeville 135
city of hapeville 149
clanton, richard 107
clarinet section 155
clark simpson service station 138
clay, frankie 37,112
clayton, mike 112
clemans, carole 101
cobb, jaye 107
cobb, june 101
cobb, sabrina 106,107
c.o.d. 130 - 174

coggin, eddie

coggin, frank e.
coile, daphne
cole, jackie
coleman, frank
coleman, patsy
conort, darwin

conrad, jean

coody, william
cook, pam
cosmato, cathy
cosmato, richard
coursey, john
coursey, tom
couturiaux, christi
cox, pat

cox, todd
crawford, bernard
crawford, willie
crittendon, ricky
cudsik, guy
cummings, leslie
cummings, lori
cummings, matina

custodial staff

d-1

18,29,45,46,47,54,57,69,
116,118,123,129

143

96

118

101

56,96
56,62,67,68,77,106,
107,110

101

101

112

101
57,67,106,107
101
57,62,67,112
56,107
29,37,57,112
42,96

112

118

29,118

59,96

58,71,78,94,96
32,55,62,67,68,72,73,
118,129,131

92

140




d-4
dachs, keith
dailey, teresa

dameron, susan
daniel, mr. edgar

darby, mike
darby, tina
davenport, gary
davis, bobby

davis, denise
davis, dorothy
davis, michael
davis, raymond
davis, sara
dawkins, carl
dawkins, henry
g.ct
dempsey, angela
denby, juanita
dildy, mynda
dimmick, dottie
dollar, jayne
doolittle, mike
doolittle, tony
dorrough, allen
dorsey, debbie
dorsey, polly

downs, miss donna
drama club

driver’s education
drunkenmiller, daria
drukenmiller, robert
drukenmiller, roy
duffey, judy

dwarf house

e-1
.=
e-3

edmondson, howard
edmondson, ray

152

46,68,107,112
41,54,57,67

111,112

58,96
19,31,37

46,57,88

96

67,107

29,46,57,107
110

bb

96

66,118

96
42,101
42,101

20

96

59,66,118

58,96

56,67,96

21,96

96

107

96

101

55,56,58,67,

70,71,118

63,89

62

19

17,58,101

78,113

62,119

107

137

142
145
141
18,77,113

edwards, greg 108
edwards, martha 96
ellinas, mr. emanual 13,88
ellis, j. c. 35,36,37,38
english department 9
ensley, cheryl 70,119
epilogue 175,176
evans, ken 66
evans, richard 66,119
evans, terry 56,61,102
ezell, deborah 108
future business leaders of america 59
fellowship of christian athletes 57
ferrell, tina 71119
flanagan, tony 96
future homemakers of america 61
first class 22 -49
floyd, lavon 96
fogg, russell 102
folds, bonny 56,106,108
folds, brenda 56,58,62,108
food mart 150
football (“b" team) 30,31
football (varsity) 24-29
fordham, robert

ford, dee dee 96
fordham, jenny 96
foxworthy, jeff 96
franks, mike

freeman, james 31,108
freeman, tammie 61,96
fries, david 29,67,69,119
fries, ruth 56,102,104,105
fritzler, becky 59,61,108
frost, brad 61,78,96
frost, david 62,67,70,71,119

frost, susan

65,113,136

future teachers of america 60
futch, wayne 37,113
gaines, rita 102
garcia, alfredo 150
gardner, paul 59,62,67,119
garrett, brenda 96
gentle, christy 58,102
gentle, ricky 97
gentry, pat 102
george, billy 54,102
george, mr. & mrs, william v. 144
georgia house of representatives 138
gibson, julie 100,102

gilbert, bonita
gilbert, mike
giles, roy
gilley, darlene

gillis, billy

gilreath, karen
glozier, cindy
glozier, mike

go - air incorporates
godby, chuck
gordan, alan

gover, debbie
gover, vicki

gragg, tommy

62,71,108
31,102
108

52,55,57,58,59,72,

73,76,120,128
29,37,46,47,57
97

54,67,102

97

139

108

97

102

97

97

gray, connie 113
gray, tony

green brothers 151
green, david 97
green, janice 108
green, marty 66,108
guenther, debbie 56,58,120
guenther, terri 17,32,54,58,65,113,136
guy, connie 113
guy, james 102
hall, mike 97
hammett, ed 97
hammett, judy 97
hammett, miss marilucy 16,88
hammett, robin 97
haney, mr. george 28,29,89
haney, valerie 56,97
hapeville cabinet shop 155
hapeville drug company, inc. 150
hapeville electric co 155
hapeville enco service station 139
hapeville first baptist youth 158
hapeville furniture co. inc 139
hapeville high p. t. a 153
hapeville lion club 155
hapeville mary carter paint store 150
hapeville radiator shop 134
hapeville united methodist youth 158
hapeville women’s club 139
hardy, rocky 67
hardy, wanda 120
harrison fotochrome corp. 155
harrison, angie 97
harry white ford 137
hasty, jan 32,57,59,113,131
haxton, bryon 113
haynie, mindy 39,40,41,57,71,113
head, elaine 58,67,113
henderson, jeff 97
hendry, mr. michael 31,41,89
henrioud, karen 102
henry, kim 57,67,113
hickok’s sporting goods 152
hilltop staff 72,73,159
hi - lo 146
hinesley, gary 56,108

hinesley, jan 55,56,57,58,62,67,

69,72,79,116,120,122,126

holder, mark 102
holder tire company 144
holt, jeff 29,37,57,120,152
holt, leslie 58,94,97
home economics 16
hood, charlie 54,63,69,76,120,128
hood, randy 97
hood, taylor 66,120
hornet staff 70,71
huddleston, mandy 9,58,71,113
huddleston, robin 56,97
hudson, bobby 56,61,71,94,97,99
huffman, james 97
hull, charles 102
hulsey, linda 59,102
hulsey, suanne 59,108
humphries, tim 102
industrial arts 15
introduction 2-5
ivie, denise 103

ivie, lavanda 32,52,56,57,72,77,120

jackson, ben 36,37,38,57,67,70,71,

121,123

jackson motors 130
j - d steak ranch 158
jerald, shirley 97
johnson, annette 97
johnson, becky 54,55,67,69,70,71,
116,117,121,127

johnson, casandors 121
johnson, jessie 42

165




joiner, jill
jones, cheryl
jones, larry
jordan, alan
jordan, richard
justice, charles

keaton, judy
keeter, cindy
kelley, jeff
kelley, louie
kelley, brady
kelly, gene
kendrick, harold
kendricks, ken

kidd electric company
kilby’s transmissions

kimberly, ronnie
kim, ly ly

king, marcia
king, penny
king, robin

w. ¢. king company
kinney, melinda
kirkland, kim
kitchens, sabrina
kwik - pick
kyser, carol

landers, charlene
landrum, cheryl

landrum, pam
lashley, nan
lawson, craig

166

103

('"

46,108
31,42,46,57,108

27,29,37,46,57,113

9

41,59,61,108
113

(’—'

103

(."'
18,106,108
100,103

97

134

143

l’ﬁ

Q7

1,121
61,62,72,121
61,98
134
66
41,54,57,59,113
33,56,113

139

56,62,108

lay, alex

lay, teena
layton, steve
leitz, marlene
letter club
lewis, bobby
lewis, brenda
library department
lillibridge, mike
livesay, bonnie
long, andy
love, steve
lovern, jimmy
lovern, patty
lowry, robbie
lum’s

lyles, paula

mcberry, jean
mccard, mrs. janet
mccay, brenda

mcclanahan, robbie
mccord & reeves realty

mccormick, lorry

mcdavid, mrs,. marie

mcginnis, cathy
mcginnis, christa
mcnair, lewis
mcphail, roy
mcpherson, robert
mcwilliams, drew
maddox, debbie
mabher, steve
mangum, allen
market grocery co.
marlin, kathy

42,103
98
18,73,113
70,711,121
66,122
58,108

8

108
114
103
15,31,100,103

49,57,58,72,73,122

103
146
100,103

103
70,71,89

33,57,67,112,114,131

109
144

87,89
59,114

109

122

56

103

98
31,42,52,57,71,103
98

152

61,103

marlin, rick 68

marlow, bryan 108
martin, george 62,67,108
martin, greg 98
martin joan 49,54,57,67,122
martin, mike

martin, mrs. terry 89
mask, ronnie 98
matejowsky, dee 103
matejowsky, trudy

math department 13
matthews, lloyd 98
matthews, melinda 114
mazur, doug 52,55,69,122,127,163
melancon, clay 103
melton, claudia 54,57,58,72,73,122
melton’s clearners 148
melton, robin 59,98
mercer, elaine 56,109
mercer, jJimmy 103
mickey’s florist & gift shoppe 134
milewski, kathy 98
milewski, steve

miller, bill 70,71,122
miller, mrs, catherine 10
miller, david 104
miller, donald 98
mills, barbara 67,114
mills, jimmy 104
mills, joann 117
mobley, gary 29,45,46,57,114,115
mobley, harry 31,57,104
mobley, jamie 62,109
modern home plan service, inc. 144

moody, william
morgan, barry
morgan, cindy

35,36,37,38,46,47,57,62,122
59,67,107,109




morgan, mrs, jane
morgan, lee
morgan, lynn
morgan, wanda
morris, tommy
mosley, cheryl
murray, francis
music department

nalley, larry

national honor society
nichols, mrs. marrian
nolan, debra

nunn, bill

o’‘daniel, paul
o’hanlon, mrs. barbara
o'leary, art

o’‘neal, marsha
ordner, don

osborne, andrea
osborne, patti

packages
padgett, chris
page, randy
painter, donna
palmeri, joanne
palmeri, joe
palmeri, victor

8,89
109
109
104

56,98
41,109
104

17

98

55

89
58,61,97,98
67,109

104

89

104
97,98
31,98
20
61,109

50-73
123,64,65
66

98

29,56,114
29,31,42,109

parkinson, bruce
parkinson, janice
parks, pam
parramore, mrs, anne
parramore, john
pate, martha

pate, terry

paxon, debbie
payne, kym

payne, rhonda
pearce, dale

p. e. department
peele, dr. quinton j.
peppers, peggy
perry, denny

perry, sammy

pet jungle, inc.

petty, christie

pharr, carolyn
phillips, elaine
phillips, reneé
picklesimer, mrs. siva
pierce, bobby
pierce, jenny
plant, sam

p. o. box

pope, tami
postage stamps
powell, tim
powers, peggy
prince, pam
purcell, tim

114
58,61,77,109
62,67,109

9,53,90
54,67,114
98

27,29,57,69,79,123,125
33,57,62,111,114,131
114

98

106,109

19

146

98

104

114

147

58,72,116,119,123
54,59,71,123
114

13,33,90
109

104

66,109

84 - 129
56,98

74 - 83

109

114

61,98

28,29,42,46,56,57,67,109,

110,153

p.v. L. 21
randman, mike 56,114
randolph, jane 58,104
ravens’s flowers and gifts 139
ray, elaine 14,59,123
ray, judy 41,54,71,109
ray, vicki 41,62,71,123,125
reeves, stewart 109
reynolds, cathy 109
richardson, mark 66,123
rintye, peter 62,67,110
rivers, lisa 110
roberts, bonnie 56,110
robertson, grady 110
robinson, mrs. edna 90,91
rogers, barbara 98
rogers, nancy 98
rooks, terri 104
roper, debra 98
roper, rita 110
r.o.tc 18,68,69
routh, margaret 114
routh, mike 99
ryan, lynn

st. cyr, tony 99
st. john bay station 134

24,29,57,69,71,124,128
8,67,70,71,124,126

st. john, andy
st. john debbie




st. john, gary 31,57,71,101,104
samra, babe 1,65,111,113,114,136
samra, margarita 41,56,77,103,104
samra, maria 10,41,54,55,56,57,69
72,73,77,116,124,128
saxton |IIIHH\
scholl, jessie lee 21,99
schubert, faye 104
science club 62
science dept 12
segrest, Jimmy 67,124
self, david 115
sells, harvey 67
sells, jimmy 67,110
shaddix, mr. jesse 87,89,90
shekell, bob 110
shepherd, tim 28,29,46,57,104
shirley’s flower shoppe 138
shuman, alan 24,29,45,57,107,110
shuman, mike 64,67,99
simpson, bobby 110
slade, vicki 99
smith, debbie
smith, guy 104
smith, jason 61,99
smith, julia 56,104
smith, kristi 56,61,99
smith, mike 29,57,115
smith, robin 54,59,115
smith, sharon 99
smith, terry 67,115
smith, tommy 104
snead, bill
snead, msg, robert 69,90
snider, john 19,24,29,57,124
snow, betty 14,59,124
social studies dept 10
southwell, louise 54,59,124
spanish dept. 11
spanish national honor society 56
special delivery 6-7

spindler, jenny

spindler, sally

36,54,56,58,72,116,
124,126,127
65,113,115,136

standard oil 140
state farm insurance 158
steele, hudson

stephen, donna 110
stephenson, mr. wilson 13,90
stewart-grenne produce co. 152
stone, mrs, martha 87

168

stuart, tommy
stubbs, shirley
student aides
student council
sudderth, jan
sudduth, richard
sullivan, linda
sutter, david
sutter, rodney
sweeten, ronnie

table of contents
tally, susan

tavlor, miss carol
taylor, mrs, erma
teer, miss martha
tennis

terry, kay

terry, marcia

terry, mike
thomas, mrs. dorothy
thomas, david
thompson, trenette
thorpe, mrs, mamie
thrasher, steve
timmerman, elaine

-y -

tittle, karen
tom’s nite owl
track

treace, wanda
tri-City

tri-city hardware
tucker, david
turner, gi gi
turner, laurie
turner, russell

uhl, brenda

vance, susan
V.l € a
vining, mike
vining, thomas

wade, kevin
walden, sophia
walker, cindy

110

105

105
100,105
»7,67,110
99

i

56,99
39,87,90
91

90

49
59,67,125
58,115
29,125
90

105
56,105
90

99

)

56,58,65,

55
79,124,125,126,129,136

57,110

140

48

125

151

138

115
61,67,97,99
59,62,110
99

62,109,110
64

31,99

115

20,66,115
110
54,56,96,99

walker, lanita 61.99
walker, patty 2 {

wallis, allyson 99
ware, terrie 99
warr, randy 67,105
washington, mrs. alice 87,90
watkins, sallie
watson, darlene 110

watson, sherrill 99
watts, dale 16,59,61,110
watts, mr. ronald 29,90
welch, cathy 41,105
welch, shereen 19,33,54,57,68,111,115
weldon, julie 67,94,99
wells, mark 105
wells, ray 105
westbrook chrysler plymouth 150
west, chet 29,31,42,57,110
wheeler, carole 105
white, donald 110
white, doris 167
white, joe 67,115
white, sandra 59,121,125
widner, charles 115
williams, lisa 58,71,115
williams, lorriane 38,99
williams, mrs. margie 8,90
williamson, nancy 125
wilson, mrs. rosa 58,90
witcher, johnny 99
wolfe, mrs. roberta 90
womack, kenneth 115
woods, don 115
woods pharamacy 152
wood, wendy 59,105
woolworth 152
f. w. woolworth’s 140
worsham, joray 99
wrestling 44,45
wright, vincent 99
young, beth 105
young, chip 54,62,67,68,125
young, maria 115
young, tracey 105
y - teens (junior and senior) 58

zivalich, jane
zivalich, maura

40,100,105
52,110




- ec——

Frateas W :
G

CoaEs




Cowhen. o yonr SPoTts jusg:
don'talways-make it: al



















-
‘, Ii
i { )
i oy
| W
i) it r..}.;k.!!
! sttt
i A
{ i
I I t f |
u ! ) |
i
i |
!
» pt
-
i
T |
|
} 1 1
il i
il {
. {
! ) ] il {
_ R
it )}
i
) t ,,, i
' | il g |

l \ fiby
] # i
. aif
il { fif
I
! | | ittt




